'. 125.11.2022 Learned counsel for the appellant‘:present. Mr. M'uhammad'

'.'j-;, ‘
%
.

Riaz Khan Paindakhel, Assistant Advocate General for. the
respondents present.

Learned Member Judicial Mr. Salah-ud-Din is on leave,

therefore, bench is incomplete. Adjourned. To_come up  for

(Mian Muhammad)
Member (E)

13.‘(51.2023 | Clerk of learned counsel for the appellaht pfese_nt. :
| Mr. Asif Mas_ood Ali Shah, Deputy District Attorney for the B

" respondents present.
| Clerk of learned counsel for the appellant requested .'fof -

adjournment on the ground that learned counsel for the appellant is

: ‘% %9? not available today due to strike of lawyers. Adjourned. To come up
L) A ' ‘ '
% &% for argumepisog 20.04.2023 before the D.B.
(AaN | . 7
! (Mian Muhamfiad) (Salah-Ud-Din)
20.04.2023 Mumibgr (@ )counsel for the appellant Jprasésns: (JMr.
Fazal Shah Mohmand, Addl. A.G for the respondents
present.

The Worthy Chairman is on leave today, the
bench is, therefore incomplete. To come up for arguments
on 18.05.2023 before the D.B. Parcha Peshi given to the

parties.

(FAREEHA PAUL)

. Member (E)
*Fazle Subhan P.S*



Service Appeal No. 856/2015

»

" 08.06.2022

29.08.2022

26.10.2022

Clerk of learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Riaz
Ahmed Paindakhel, Assistant Advocate General for the

" respondents present. . '
Clerk of learned counsel for the appellant requested for
adjournment on the ground that learned counsel for the
appellant is not available today due to strike of lawyers.
Adjourned. To come up arguments on 29.08.2022 before the

D.B
' (Fare& Paul) “(SaTah-ud-Din)
Member (E) _ ~-Mernber (1)

Bench is intomplete, therefore, case is adjourned to
26.10.2022 for the same as before.

Reéder

Clerk of learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Fazal

S

Mabood, Inspector alongwith Mr. Naseer-ud-Din Shélh, Assistant

* Advocate General for the respondents present.

Clerk of learned counsel for the appellant requested for
adjournment on the ground that learned counsel for the appellant
is not available today due to strike of lawyers. Adjourned. To

come up for arguments before the D.B on 25.11.2022.

,f A ~

e

(Mian Muhamrhad) (Salah-ud-Din)
Member (E) : Member (J)



17,‘12.2029_ | Junior to counsel for the appellant and Mr. Kabirullah
T ~ Khattak learned AAG for respondents present.

Due to COVID-19, the case is adjournied for the same -
on 11.03.2021 before D.B.

11.03.2021 Due to non availability of Bench, the case is
o ~ adjourned to 26.04.2021 for arguments before D.B
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Fade
'1’6.08.20‘21 | Since 16.08.2021 has been declared as Public holiday on

a,ccount;bf Moharram, therefo're, case is adjourned to 01.12.2021 for

the same as before.
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Service Appeal No. 856/2015 |
10022020 S ‘Syed Noman Ali Bukhari, Advocate for appellant and Mr
REC Muhammad Jan, Deputy DiStr.ict Attorney for the féépdndehtsﬁ
present. Learned counsel for the appellant requestedfor
adjournment. Adjourned to 13.04.2020 'for__'aArgtJrhé'ﬁts: before

D.B.

- R

(Hussain Shah) (M. Amin Khari Kuﬂn‘di)f'j‘;
Member ~ “Member " - -

1.07.2020 Due to COVID-19, the case is adjourned: To . -
" come up for the same on 30.09.2020 before D.B. " -

. 30:09.2020 Nemo for parties.
Mr. Usman Ghani learned District At_tqrney ﬁrés‘e.nf{ll,:‘:_”‘

Notice be issued to appeliant/counselr’ ‘énd:f .f'.‘;

respondentsfor 17.12.2020 for arguments before DB

(Mian Muhamnfad) (Rozina Re'hmvén)"--‘ :;"“,
Member (E) Member (J) '



12.07.2019 Counggp for--the appellant and Addl: AG for respondents
present. Counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment. Adjourned.

Case to come up for arguments on 25.09.2019 before D.B.

Member ember

. ,.

25.09.2019 Junior to counsel for the appellant present. Mr. ;Usr'nan
Ghani learned District Attorney for the resp‘ondent'present.
Junior to counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment. as
senior counsel for the appellant is not in attendance.

Adjourned. To come up for arguments on 10."1‘2'.20 19 before

D.B ) '
(Huss@in Shah) (M. Amin Khan Kundi)
Member ‘Member -
10.12.2019 Lawyers are on strike on the call of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Bar

Council. Adjourn. To come up for further procec?di‘ngs/e»irgu‘;'ne;)ts on

10.02.2020 before D.B.

4" RaYie
‘ : : . Mémbc_:f



13.12.2018

13.02.2019

25.04.2019

- before the D.B.

Appellant in person and Mr. Muhamlﬁad Riaz Painda
Khel, Asstt. AG alongwith Jehangir Khan, S.I (L.egal) for

the respondents present.

Appellant  requests  for  adjournment due (o
engagement of his learned counsel in many cases before

other courts.

Adjourned to 13.02.2019 for hearing before the D.B -
) \
upgel; for the appellant and Adc&ﬁ an for

the respondents present.

Learned counsel for the appellint requests for
adjournment due to over occupation  before the

Honourable High Court. Adjourned to 25.04.2019

A

Member

Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Ziaullah, DDA for the

respondents present.

Learned senior counsel for the appeliant left court premises

“in response to a call from his residence.

Adjourned to 12.07.2019 for afguments before the D.B.

Member Chairan




18.07.2018

07.09.2018

25.10.2018

.Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Muhammad Ali, SI
alongwith_..Mr. Sardar Shoukat Hayat, Addl: AG for respondents
present. Counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment. Adjourned.

To conie up for arguments on 07.09.2018 before D.B.

"

) [
(Ahanrl;h;s'san) '(Muhasgmad Hamid Mughal)

Member ' -~ Member

Junior counsel fbr the appellant and Mr. Riaz Ahmad
Péindakhel, Assistant AG for the respondents present. Junior
counsel for the appellant requested for adjournfnent on the ground
that learned senior counsel for-the appellant is busy before the
Hon’ble Peshawar High Court. Adjourned. To come up for

arguments on 25.10.2018 before D.B.

o
(=Bah Hussai \‘JF (Mﬁhammad Amin Khan Kundi)

Member ‘ Member

Due to retirement of Hon’ble Chairman, the tribunal
is defunct. Therefore, the case is adjourned. To come up

for same on 13.12.2018.




' 01.01.2018 L Appellant with éounsel present. Mr. Muhammad Jan, DDA
| - for reépo_ndents present. Appellant seeks adjournment. Adjoumed.

. To come up for arguments on 02.03.2018 before D.B.

(Ahmdd Hassan) (M.Aminmndi)

Member(E) ‘ . Member (1) |

s eaae e e

(.)2.03.‘201‘8 o Counsel for the appellant and Addl. AG- for the

respondents present. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks

adjournment. To come up for arguments on  09.05.2018

before the D.B.
- (Ahmad Hassan) ,
' ‘ Member - - - R
|
09.05.2018 , Due to retirement of the worthy Chairman, the Tribunal is |

incomplete, therefore the case.is adjourned. To come up for same

on 18.07.2018.

Rea
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S ’ Member
18. 11.07.2017 a0Peloiliisél for the appellant and Asst: AG™ Aohpwith Mr

Muhammad Al, SI for respondents present.zliéjgir:d:ei°r on behalf of
the appellant submitted which is placed on file. To come up :for
arguments .on ,06.1 1.2017 before D.B.

»

(Muhammad Hamid Mughal)
ﬁ/ ' Member
' sy f(Ahma Hassan) St A
Member - :
06.11.2017 - Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Ziaullah,

Deputy District Attorney alongwith Falak Taj, S.! for :the
respondents also present.-Learned counsel for the appellant
requested for adjournment. Adjourned. To co'me upv ‘for

arguments on 01.01.2018 before D.B.

A 7 % é, .\'t,'-_a . .
(G&V[e%zn) (Muhammad Amin Khan Kundi)

" Member “Member



Counsel for appellant and Mr. Muhammad Adeel Butt,
- Additional AG for respondents present. Written reply by respondents

not submitted. Learned Additional AG requested for further time for

submission of written reply. Last opportunity granted. To come up for

written reply/comments positively on 14.03.2017 before S.B. _
(ASHFAQUE TAYJ)
MEMBER

Counscl for the appcllant and Addl. AG for respondents
present. Written reply not submitted despite last obportﬁnit@c.

Requested for further adjournment. Last opportunity further extended
subject to payment of cost of Rs. 500/~ which shall be borne by

respondents from their own pockets. To come up for written

reply/comments on 20.04.2017 before S.B.

<

(AHMAD HHASSAN)
' MEMER

: L 20042017 : Counscl for thc'appcllant and Addl. AG for the

.. ] . o . respondents present. Written reply not submitted despite '
' } l ' ‘ ' : ‘ cxtension of last opportunity and cost of Rs. 500/-. Another

A ;} P - . last opportunity is extended subject to payment ;)f further
cost of Rs. 1000/- which shall be borne by the respondents

from their own pockets. To come up for written

5
e

. reply/comments and cost of Rs. 1500/- on 23.05.2017
..[' ! . before S.B. ‘

. .
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(5.10.2016

03.11.2016

None preéént for the appel'ant. Addl: A_G for the
respohderifs present. Notices be issued to both the
partle:. for wrltten reply/comment; on 8.11 2016 before‘
S. B

[ w2y o

- ClerL fo counsel for 1he apjellant ’and Addl. AG.

o tor responcents pr,csent ertten reply not submltted ,

Requested for adjour,nment. Request accepted. To come

ap for written :repl /conim_ent"s on 22‘.12’.20716, before - S

Mem‘bgr -

N XON x

o )»;g"'

>

22.12.2016 o Counsel for the appellant and Addl AG for n.spondents
prescnt ertten reply not’ subxmtted Requested for adjoumment

: ReqLest acceptei To come p tor wr.iten reply/comments on
30.01 AC’I']'bCfOI‘“S B - '

L (MUHAMMAD AAMIE NAaR)
.. MIEMBER.
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22.02.2016

l6.-ﬁl.20!6

19.05.2016

Counsel for the appellant and Mr. 'Ibrahim'>lns'pect0r~

= alongW|th Addl: A.G for respondents present Requested for

adjournment To come up for written repIy/comments on 26.4. 2016

before S.B.

Chairman '

R

Couvnsel' for the appellant, 'and Amijad, I.nspectjo,r
alongwith Addl: A.G for respondents present.  Written
reply not submitted. Requested  for adjournment. Last
opportunity granted. To come up for wr,_.itten

reply/comments on 19.5.2016 bcfore S.B.

. 1
Chadt.man

Clerk of counsel for the .‘appe!lant' and . Mr. lbrahim Azhar,

. Inspector alongwith Addl: AG for respondents present. Para-wise reply

on behalf of respondents No. 1,4 & 5 submitted. Written reply on
behalf of respondents No. 2 & 3 not submitted despil'e !ast opportuniry
Learned Addl: AG requested for further t:me on behalf of respondents
No. 2 and 3 for submlssmn of wntten reply Last -opportunity is
extended subject to payment of © ? % of Rs 500/ ‘which shall be borne

by the respondents No. 2 and 3 from their own pockets. “To come up for

Cost.
- written reply/comments and ¢ '-;'_S s0f Rs. 500/ on behalf of respondents

No. 2&3on 5el@-’ébefore58 /%

Member
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*..01.10.2015 -*+Counsel-for the appellant present. Seeks adjournment. Adjourned
\ -t . . ‘ e ' ) EREN ) .
s to 18.19.2015 for preliminary hearing before S.B. )
3
Chgfrman
. 10.11.2015 Counsel for the appellant present. Seeks adjournment. |

Adjourned to 3.12.2015 for preliminary hearing before S.B:

-~
' | Chaifman
e I-_»-\D,/ \
AN\ . ) e
Y ¥ ¢ e
03.12.2015,., - - -

~ 4 Counsel for the appeliant present. Learned counsel for the
appellant argued that the appellant was initially appointed in the year

1996 and is serving as Head Constable in the Police Department. That

he was selected for intermediate course for term ending on 20.3.2014
which he passed with performance report of 70 23 percentage'
however, his qualifying term was reported as 20.9 2014 mstead of
20.3.2014 and appeilant also deprzved of cadetship. bonefnts regarding
wh:ch he preferred departmenlal appeal which was ‘accepted to the

oxtent of correct:on of qualifying term but cadetshlp benefits not

granted vide tmpug,ned order dated 1. 4.2015 commumcated to the

.0

appellant on 1642013 and hence the instant service appeal on
14.5.2015.

" That the denial of cadetship benefits to the appellant affects

his career and promotion opportunities and as such amenable to

jurisdiction of this Tribunal.
(2 .
Points urged need consideration. Admit. Subjéct to deposit of

-
-

’ (N ) ) :
security and process fee within 10 days, notices be issued to the

respondents for written reply/comments for 22.2.2016 before S.8. ‘T
Chajman ‘3{

e et
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C ke - | Form- A | o
FORM OF ORDER SHEET e
Courtof___ ‘ ' ' : ‘ .
Case No. SR 8 J)’VK /2015
S.No. | Date of order Order 6r other proc'éed.ings with signature of jud'ge or Magi;trate
. | Proceedings ‘ . i
1 2 SRS ' 3
j( .
1 29.07.2015. The appeal of Mr. Muhammad Rafique resubmitted
' today by Mr. Muhammad Asif Yousafzai Advocate may be’
entered in the Institution register and put up to the Worthy E
Chairman for proper order. _ '
' ‘ REGISTRAR™
2 PBl=> — 'f : This case is. entrusted to S. Benchﬂf%r. preliminary |- -
hearing to be put up thereon 04 —8—>¢!1"
CH%AN
-3 06.08.2015 : Counsel for the appellant present. Learned counsel "
for the appellant requested for adjournment;Adjourned to
17.9.2015 for preliminary hearing.
|
Me el,;j- ~ T
A 17.09.2015 | -Counsel for the appellant present. Learned counsel|
' for the appellant requested for further adjournfnent.
" Adjourned to /0~ I for preliminary hearing.
v‘a
. : »




:.F' X <I\ The - appeal of Mr. Muhammad Ra ique Head Constable N0.445 Operational wing Distt. Mansehra
ér _ rece:ved.to-day i.e.on 14.05.2015 is incomptete on the following score which is returned to the counsel
! . . L
F 4

| fpr the appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days. 3:.1{ B
1- In the memo of appeal places have been left blank which may be filled in.
L 2- Copy of Notification mentioned in para-7 of the memo of appeal (Annexure E}is not attached
with the appeal that may be placed on it.

No. 739 /ST,
Dt. ‘igu -5 2015

SERVICE TRIBUNAL
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
PESHAWAR.

Mr. M. Asif Yousafzai Adv. Pesh.
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

ré |
’ Appeal No.___ (gD /2015

Mr. Muhammad Rafique y/S P.P.O. KPK, Peshawar.
INDEX
S.No. | Documents L _ |_Annexure | Page No. !
1. | Memo of Appeal ' s . 01-04
2. | Copy of Result A+ 0509
3. | Copy of Application B I 10-11
4. | Copy of Order (19.09.2014) - C 12
5. | Copy of D.M.C D | 13
6. | Copy of Notification E i 14 -
7. | Copy of Appeal k15
8. | Copy of Appellate Order G | 16
N___Q_.[_»_Copy of Wakalat Nama - 17
APPELLANT

THROUGH: j%f/é

( M. ASIF YOUSAFZAI )
ADVOCATE, PESHAWAR.

TAIMUR ALI KHAN
ADVOCATE, PESHAWAR.
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BEFORE THE KHYQER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

Appeal No. 1 ": /2015

Mr. Muhammad Rafique, H.C, No,445,
Operational Wing District Mansehra. |
- APPELLANT

'VERSUS

1. The Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar. : -
The D.I.G, Hazara Rang, Abbottabad.
The D.P.O. District Mansehra.
The A.L.G., Establishment, Central Police Office, Peshawar.
The Commandant Police, Training Centre, Hangu.
RESPONDENTS

A ol A

...................

APPEAL UNDER SECTION-4 OF THE KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA, SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974
AGAINST THE ORDER DATED 1.4.2015 RECEIVED
BY APPELLANT ON 17.4,2015 WHEREBY THE
DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT WAS
PARTIALLY ALLOWED/ ACCEPTED TO THE EXTENT
OF COUNTING SENIORITY WITH BATCH FELLOWS
OF 20.03.2014 WHEREAS THE CLAIMS OF
APPELLANT FOR CADETSHIP AND CORRECTING
BATCH DATE IN RESULT WERE NOT HONOURED.

.................

" PRAYER:

THAT ON ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPEAL, THE
RESPONDENTS MAY BE DIRECTED TO ALLOW THE
APPELLANT CADETSHIP OF BATCH DATED
20.03.2014 AND ALSO CORRECT THE DATE OF
BATCH AS OF 20.03.2014 INSTEAD OF 20.9.2014
IN THE RESULT-SHEET ISSUED BY RESPONDENT
NO.5. ANY OTHER REMEDY, WHICH THIS AUGUST
TRIBUNAL DEEMS FIT AND APPROPRIATE THAT
MAY ALSO BE AWARDED IN FAVOUR OF
APPELLANT.



RESPECTFULLY SH EWETH:

1.

That the appellant joined the police force as
Constable in the year 1996. The appellant has passed
lower course in the year 2004 and Intermediate
College Course in the year 2014 from PTC Hangu

That the appellants service record remained good

throughout his career and there are no complaints
against the appellant.

That the appellant was admitted to Intermediate
College Course for term ending on 20.3.2014. The
appellant qualified and passed with distinction all the
papers and courses, but unfortunately shown failed
in “Parade” course. Otherwise, the appellant was on
the top 10 of merit list. Copy of result is attached as
Annexure-A.

That forthwith, after the declaration of result, the
appellant agitated the matter regarding showing him
“failed” in “Parade Course” because the appeliant had
attempted all the papers and courses to the level
best and was hopeful for being in top 10 position

“holders. Copy of Application against failing him m

“Parade” is attached as Annexure-B.

That on that application of appellant, the matter was
inquired through a committee comprising of D.I.G,
Training, A.I.G. Establishment and A.I.G. Legal. The
committee recommended that “Drill Exam” should be
taken against from appellant and the appellant was

~also directed for such purpose to be appeared in

“Drill Exam” to be conducted under personal
supervision of Commandant P.T.C. Hangu along-with

external examiners. Copy of order is attached as
Annexure-C.

That the appellant reappeared on 18.10.2014 in “Drill
Exam” and obtained 8.75 marks out of 15, whereas,
the normal passing marks are 6. Thus, the result of
reappearance in “Drill Exam” strengthened the claim
of appellant. The appellant’s overall percentage was
70.23 indicated in the result, but unfortunately the



GROUNDS:

"

B)

)

qualifying terms was mentioned as 20.9.2014 instead
of 20.032004. Copy of DMC is attached as Annexure-
D.

That due to wrong assessment and wrong date of
qualifying term in DMC the appellant was virtually
deprived from seniority with batch-mates, top 10
position in merit and cadetship benefits as given in
Notification  dated  j7-/- (997 .  Copy ' of
Notification is attached as Annexure-E.

That the appellant filed an appeal for claim,
mentioned in . Para-7 above, from which he was
deprived in lawfully and in arbitrary manner. The said
appeal was processed properly through different
quarters and opinion of Legal Branch was also
sought. The A.I.G. Establishment was kind enough to
declare the claims of appellant as ‘genuine.
Therefore, while partially accepting the appeal of
appellant, the appellant was given only seniority
benefits with his batch mates of 20.03.2014 whereas
the issues of cadetship benefits and correction of
date of qualifying term as 20.03.2014 were not
acceded to. Copy of Appeal and Appellant order
dated 1.4.2015 are attached as Annexure-F and G.

That the appellant has received the appellant order
dated 1.4.2015, on 17.4.2015. Hence, the present
appeal on the following grounds amongst the others:

That not granting the benefits of cadetship and not
correcting the date of qualifying term as 20.03.2014
in the result record of appellant are against the law,
facts, norms of justice and material on record. .

That the appellant was in the merit of top 10
candidates but wrongly failed in “Drill Exam” which
was cleared by the appellant later on by obtaining
8.75/15 marks and by taking over all percentage of
70.23% marks, the appellant was in the merit of ‘top
10 candidates. Therefore, the appellant was legally
entitled for cadetship benefits under the Notification
of the department. c



Q)

D)

E)

F)

i

That even,‘_ when the seniority of abpellant has been
accepted with the batch mates of 20.3.2014 then

“the respondent No.5 was under legal obligations to

correct the date of qualifying term as 20.03.2014
instead of 20.09.2014, but the said genuine request
of appellant was not acceded to without any
plausible reasons. ‘

That the appellant has not been dealt with fairly and
justly "and has been deprived from his legal
entitlement to cadetship and correct date term in
result. Thus, such omission / commission on the part
of respondents is not justified and against the spirits
of equity and fair play.

That the act and attitude of the respondents is
against the terms of service of appellant which will
definitely affect the service career and prospects of
promotion along-with progressive life of appellant.

That the appellant seeks permission to advance
others grounds and proofs at the time of hearing.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that the appeal
of the appellant may be accepted as praye

APPELLANT
Muhammad Rafique

AP

( M. ASIF YOUSAFZAI )
ADVOCATE, PESHAWAR.

THROUGH:

And/” )

[ A -
TAIMURALT KHAN
ADVOCATE, PESHAWAR.
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NOTIFICATION
Datedq. 3 - 2014.

047 /S/RESULT: The result of the following Officers, of vour Distt/Units, who appeared in the
xaminations of Intermediawe College Course, held at PTC Hangu for the term ending 20.03.2014,

Comp#. Name 13eltif. District. Merit No

I-1659 Barkat Khan 23/462 Kohistaw/PTC Hangu 1
. 1-1669 Khanzada 1293 D.1.Khan 2
. J-1685 Bakhat Munir ) 580 CCI” Pesh: 3
1-1654 Jehanzaib 40 Abbottabad 4
[-1533 Gul Rehman 340 Kohistan 3
' 1-1576 Hukam Khan 439 Sawabi 6
7 1-1629 Abdul Basir 3437269+ Sawabi 7
i s "1-1593 - Muhammad ldrees 651 Bannu 8
P o 1-1586 Bakhat Rehman 1229 Swiat 9
B © - 1-1536 Surab Khan - 702 Abbottaba! . 14
i; : 5'!'t-cfif Intermedinte College Course, Term Ending 20.03.2014, -
i - 11572 Asmat Ullah Khan 138 Tunk 11
i 1-1555 Shoaity Ahmad 196 Charsadiia 12
t - 1-1581 Syved iRelhiman 717 Swt 13
A 11601 Muhammad Hanif 108 D..Khan 14
1-1503 Muhammad Usman 4431 CCP Peshe 15
i 1-1655 Amjad Khan 1069 Abbottapad 16
S . 141595 Mosa Khan 20 Tank 17
- 11566 Ikram Ullah Shah 46 Shangla i
1-1580 Nisar Ahmad 19 Shangla 18
- 11563 Niaz Ali 802/178 CCP Pesh: : 1
. [-1594 Muhammad Uaman 50 Lakki Marvat 20
. 11667 Syed Kifyat Ali Shah 1893 CCP Pesh: 21
£ 11657 Israr Muhammad 50 CCP Pesah: 22
1-1607 Taleen Gul 140 Kohut 23
[-1558 Shahid Bilal 269 Haripur 24
I-1609 Zameer Gul 1873 Karak 24
ded Grace Marks Decluared Passed :
.. [-1531 Zain Ud Din 177/164 CCP Pesh: 23
- 1-1554 Azam Khan 2000 CCP Pesh: 26
[-1670 Muhammad Rizwan 319 Muanschra 27
1333 Fayaz Khan - 479 Dir Lower 28
I-1591 Zahir Shah 329 Swat 29
[-1589 Qaregb Ullah 1240 Swal )
1-1611 Noor Ali Shah 118 CPC Posh: 31
[-1613 Hidayat Ullah 566 Nowshera 32
I-1510 Sarta) Khan 388 Chursedde 33
1-1509 Muhabbat Khan 461 Charsadida 34
Comp#. Name - Belt#. District. Merit Nao
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_ CCP Pesh: 35
Naveed Jan 792 CCP Pesh: 36
“Muhammad Sultan 398 Kohistan 37
~ Ilyas. 186 Kohistan 38
Dilbaz Khan 891 Bannu 39
Abdur Rasheed 1 Lakki Marwat 40
Nasir Ali 432 CCP Pesh: 41
Moiz Ullah 1009 Charsadda 42
Muhammad Siyar 518 Mardan 43
Noor Wali Shah 589 Swat 44
. Abdullah Khan 699 Kohat 43
Khizar Abbas 1000 D.I.Khan 40
Muhammad Azam 788 Dir Lower 47
Meer Muhammad Afgan 52 Toor Ghar 48
[Chair Ullah 903 Charsadda 48
Shah Nawaz 53 Sawabi 49
Wajid Ali 755 Abbotiabad 30
Farid Khan 7 CCP Pesh: 51
Aziz Ur Rehman 467 Dir Lower 31
ppéared-Candidates of Intermediate College Course,term ending 20.09.2013,
Bakht Zalli 94 Battagram 52
fIntermediate College Course, Term Ending 20.03.2014.
1 Sher Hassan 61 . Chitral 53
Hussan Gul 1467 CCP Pesh: 54
. Niaz Muhammad 43 Battagram 34
Fakhr Ul Islam 682 Nowshera 35
Ameer Jan 501 Buner 56
11584 Farman Ali 20 Swat 37
11592 Muhammad Asif 879 Abbottabad 38
. 11515 Parvaiz Khan 2303 CCP Pesh 39
: [-1508 Jehanzaib 18 Nowshera 60
11624 Shafgat Ullah 797 D.LKhan 61
Wazir Mubhammad 355 Toor Ghaor 62
Kiramat Ullah 91 CPC Perh: 63
Allah Wasaya 423 DL Khan 64
Abdul Hameed 536 CCP Pesh 64
Naik Jamal 494 Bannu 63,
Mugaddam Khan 47] Nowsheri 60
All Akbar 5567 CCP Pestv: 67
NMuhammad Farid 477 Karak 68
Gul Hussain 748 Chiual 6Y
Flameed Ullah 909 - CCP Pesh: 70
Zahid Hussain 1082 Dir Lower 71
Abdul Aman 863 Chitral 72
Hazir Khan 308 Buner 73
[brar Hussain 131 CCP Pesah: 74
Muhammad Munir - S20 Munsejien N L
~¥uhammad Zakir 263 Mardan 75'
Quamar Zaman 787 CCP Pesh: 76
Muhammad Nasir 1562 Mardan 77
Sajid Ali 475 Sawvabi 78
Saeed Gul 398 Dir Lower 79
Saeed Sultan 8§99 Sawabi 80
Khalid Khan 1040 CCP Pesh: 81
Israr Ullah 431 CCP Pesh: 82
Amir Al 121 Mardan 83
Nazir Ahmad 9354 Swat 84
. Name Belt#. District. Merit No

f} Lleegle e



‘Name "

Bét#;‘

Disffi'ct.

Merit No
Nizam Ud Din 521/1425 Swat 83
Saleem Javed 382 Nowshera 86
Faidamand 935 Nowsheru 87
Muhammad Saleh 29 . Mardan 88
i- 166 Abdus Saar 4410/179 CCP Pesin 89
1-1575 Shah Nuwaz 478 Lakki Marwal 90
1-1646 Habib Ur Rehman 147 PTC Hangu 91
11603 Asil Shah 357 Koh:t 92
- ~1-1636 Ali Bahadar 92 Buner 93
. 2121610 Javed Igbal 69 Sawabl 94
[-1606 Rahat Ullah 301 CCP Pesin: us
‘Appeared Candidates of Intermediate College Courseterm ending 20. 09.2013,
1-1498 Favaz 4125 CCP Peshi 96
Eesult of Intermediate College Course, Term Ending 20.03.2014,
o 1-1548 Rafi Ud Din 246 Kohistan 97 -
' 1-1568 Aman Ud Din 78 Shanela - 98
[-1688 Zabit Khan 340 CCP Pesi 99
1-1520 Fabib Khan 796 Swat 100
. '-Am)(..lrcd Candidates of Intermediate College Course,term ending 20.09.2013.
87, 1-1352 Razaq Ahmad - 278 Bannu 101
sult ofIntc: mediate Colicve Course, Term Ending 20.03.2014.
“ T 11507 Syed Azam 1582 CCP Peshe 102
[-1676 Rehman Ullah 143 Shangla 103
1-1561 Jehangir Khan 851 CCP Peshu 104
peflrcd Candidates of Intermediate College Course,term ending 20.09.2013.
. 1-1393 Alam Gir Khan 332 Charsadda 103
‘sult-of Intermedmte College Course, Term Ending 20.03. 2014.
: Muhammad Ismail 1918 Swat 106
Jehanzaib Khan 83 Haripur 166
Javed Khan 160° Moardan 107
Hayat Ullah 161 Charsaddz 108
~ Shohab Ud Din 281 Dir Upner 109
Muhammad Islam 341 CCP Pesh 109
ppe‘zred Candidates of Intermediate College Course.term ending 20.09.2013.
§ 521430 Muhammad Nawaz 5353 Dir Lower 114
Lsull ui Intermedinte Collepe Conrse, Term Fnding 20.03.2014,
20%, . [-1684 Mustata Ali 133 Hungu 110
11634 Muhammad Ishfag 628 Sawabi 111
1-1524 Shakeel Khan 821 Mardan 112
[-1502 Khadi Khan 183 Shangla 113
1-1635 Lal Badshah 303 CCP Pesch: 114
1-1547 Muhammad Igbal 52 Dir Lower 113
o -1631 Zartaj Muhammad 962 Mardan 116
1-1585 Khan Gul 878 CCP Pesiu 117
P e-Anpeared Candidates of Intermediate College Course.term ending 20.09.2013.
i 1-1369 Muhimmad Igbal 159 Mardan 118
[-1521 . Bakht Azeem 732 Swat 119
f‘l’b{ﬁ.@b -k@—'cxc’
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¢rm Ending 20.03.2014,

Ainn

aehh
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W

District Potice

9 Name Belti, District. Fatled Subijects
I,Wuﬂq Khan 445 ansehra Parade
I hammad Nadeem 91 Manschrg ———HRL FC
Jehanzaib Akhtar 909 Abbottabad PPt
Ghulam Shabeer 415 Toor Ghar FPT
Muhammad Saced 389 Haripur FPT
Abdul Ghaffar 787 Chitral P
Fida Muhammad 2013 CCP Peshe PP, Parade, PT
Abdul Khaliq 46 Haripur FPT, Parade, IFC
Muhammad Ambar 240 Dir Upper LR, P
Muhammad Nawaz 1053 Kohat PPC.TFPT
Shafl Ullah 201 Kohat VPO, EC
Nchar All 1107 Mardan T FC, LSL
Bashir Muhammad 8 Battagram FPT
Anwar Khan 1746 CCP Pesh: FPT.LSL
Saif Ullah 257 D.IL.Khan P PT,EC
Adil Muhammad 8§04 Nowshera Pre, ey
Muhammad Saeed 3918 CCP Pesah: FPT, IFC
Muhammad Nazeer 380 Dir Upper FPT
Zahir Khan 322 Chitral P
Saadat Habib 316 Kohat et
Mushral Khan 117 Hangu PR.IFC
—Jehan Badshah 8§86 Dir Lower PpC.FPT, PTIC
Gul Nawab 315 Nowshera PPC.LSL. FPT. P, EC
Sher Gul 230 Hangu PPC. LSL. FPT. P¥. FC
Abdul Ghaffar 133/78 Munschra pRc Pl G
Mukrab Khan —17 13annu PPC, FPT. FC
Imtiaz Ahmad 373 Swat FPT. Parade
Raiz Muhammad 437 Dir/Upper PPC, LSL, IFC
Fazal Subhan 1101 Swat LSL, FPT, PT
Falak Sher 2121 CCP Pesh: LSL. PR, FPT, PT
Muhammad Nazeer 215 Abbottabad PPC. PR, FPT, PT. FC
Sami Ullah 417 [D.I.Khan SALFPT, PT, 1FC, PPC
Shahid Saleem 146 PTC Hangu FPT, FC
Naeem Khan 27/159 CCP Pesh: FPT. PPWP, LSL
Riaz Khan 914 Nowshera LSL, SA, FPT, PPC
Mukammal Shah 1403 Mardan FPT,IFC
© Zaffar Igbal 1030 Nowshera LSL, FPI, PLiC
Noor Alam 631 Dir Lower FPT
Syed Jameel 322 Buner FPT, Parade, LSL, FC
Ibrar Hussain 233 Mansehra PPC. LSL. PR, FPT. PT. FC
Gohar Al 1077 CRarsadda PPC, PROFPTLFC
Muhammad lhsan 1071 Swat FPT, Parade, IFC
ljaz Hussain 291 Mardan LSL, SA, FPT. PT, FC
Murad Khan 1018 Nowshera PR. FPT, AC. FC
Muhammad Zaman 323 Dir Lower PPC. LSL, FPT, C
Amjad Khan 1136 Mardan PR, SA, FPT, Parade
Abdul Latif 92 Karak PPWP, FPT
Ameer Saleem 261 Lakki Marwat PPC, LSL, PT.tC
Amshaid khan 401 Buner PPC. PPNWP. FPT, P
Muhammad Yousaf 531 Bannu PROEFPT
Khandan 632 Bannu PPC, LS., PP
T, AC
Salamat Ali 381 Mardan PPC, LSL, PR.¥PT,

PT,FC
(oheel
TN

]

office”
jansenrd




LAY AZ IV AN

328 - "'Bannu . PPC, PPWT, FPT, PT, FC
1190 Bannu PPC. PR, M. SA. (f}\

PR G
~1648 . Jahan Ullah 249 Dir Upper PPC, LSL.PR, FPT
-16 Zain Ul Hagq 485 - Mardan PR, PPWP, FPT. AC
Jelanzada 297 ‘ Bunir PPC. PR, PPWLL PP P
37  Yar Muhammad 5 Dir U/PTC Hanen  PPC, PPWP, FPT
Ghulam Habib 911 D.I.Khan LSL, PPWP, FPT,
Parade, FC
Asad Tahir 30 CPC Pesh: PPC, PR, PPWP, FPT,
AC, Parade, PT, FFC
Bahadur Munir 324 - Bannu PPC, PR, PPWP,
, FPT, FC
30 Faqgeer Said 3028 - CCP Pesh: PPC, LSL, PPWP,
FPT, PT, FC
Khan Afzal 141 Mardan PPC, CrPC/QS, LSL,

PPWP, IFPT, FC

--1-1644 Abdul Wahab 355 Dir Upper PPC, LSL, SA. PPWP. PT
4 11668 AttaUllah OBNo185 9 DirUpper / PTC Hangu  PPC, MJ, FPT
195" L1577 Majid Khan OB No 187 10 PTC Hangu PPC, Mj

Abdul Waheed Kfian BSP
Commandant,
Police Training Collage Hangu.

; 06;8 . 1133 /S dated Hangu, the 4, . S~ -2014.

Copy lor information and necessary action to:
‘he Prov1n01al Police Officer, Khyber Pakiitunkhwa, Peshawar,

: f*,‘ihb Addl IGP Training And Operations, Khyber Pakinunklnva, Pochae s Police,
] he Cap1tal City Police Officer, Peshawar.

‘ower Dlr Upper. H(mbu Harlpur Karal\ Koh'}t Kohistan, Id]f\}\l \1.n\\ 1, \'Ianachu..
-Mmddn, Nowsheri, Swabl, Swat, Shangla, Tunk & Toor Ghar,

"4

el /

: P‘::"e'parcd by In-charge Secrcw Nb6dul Waheed Kfian PSP
- . ) D ﬁ 7/‘/] (Commandant
,Checke'd and found correct. /2 Police Training College, Hangu.

) . / b -1
\ S de )9 ‘

o
i Contr(r let of Examinations,
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. Tele 091-9211947 '

) Fax:091-9211947 — B
-From : - The Inspector General of Police, o SRR
- Khyber-Pakhtun Khwa, Peshawar. S DN
| | S /1930
To - The gommandant Police Training College, " .. A -G -2l \‘
angu.. v :

No.éBz{/ [Trg, dated Peshawar the 19 -09-2014.

Subject: APPLICATION PREFERRED BY HC MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE NO.445
OF OPERATION WING MANSEHRA.

Memo: . ‘
| am directed to convey you that an application of subject police

officer was received in the office of worthy IGP therein stating allegations that
injustice has been done to him in the Drill Examination of Intermediate Course
term ending 20.03.2014 and thus depriving him from his right to be selected
amonysl lop 5 for cadelship. _

2. The matter was enquired through a committee comprising of DIG
Training, AIG Establishment and AIG Legal. ‘

3. On recommendation of the Committee, the worthy IGP has
directed that HC Muhammad Rafique No.445 of Operation Wing Mansehra

shall be made to go through another exam of Drill for the final turn under

—

personal supervision of Commandant PTC ‘and involve external examiners,

under intimation to this office.

. .
-é:: i
b AZAD KHAN ST PSP
. DIG Training,
For Inspector General of Police,
) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
e ‘ Peshawar.

Copy of above is forwarded for information to

4

1. The DIG Hazara Region, Abbottabad w/r to his office letter No.10272/E,
dated 17-06-2014. ‘

2. The PSO to 'IGP, Khyber Pukhtunkhwa, Peshawar wi/r to his office letter
No.12187-80/PPQ, dated 08-17-2014.

, /
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PERFORMAMNCE REPORT

n

. Intermediate Nasne ‘Muhaimmad Ralig
:Mansehira Comp# :1-1678

1445 Compeny “Yagoob

FA Merit 7

Coliege Course

District/Unit
"Belt No.

Edycation

:20.09.2014

Term Qtlxa}iﬁying

[ Marks i Marks
obtzined | allotted

Subjects

Subjects

Muras 1
i

obtuined

ol

Coadlutied

plarks |

LS

Vievhired ansed

Pre s I

Parade —

ESSTO NI T VAT U i 2uou
. ‘L .

S

LSE 3
PR - 57
Ist 45.3
M 8§

/100
/50
/100
/100
006

DPA
A.Fire SMG

Afire Omm | e
ROnP.Cs |

Ambush |

: S
A EETA N '
A1ao.an

| SA 3
SOOFPWT - T

CBPWE T s ] 0 [Nk Bandi

FPT /40| Fotul

AC ] 22 5O | N
FPP - 25 30 i
PCIE K /a0 | 5
| Total 683.00 | /1000 | : - . .
- : - e Overatl Yougse in: 70023
(Grand Total 7023 7 4430.00 o
Leave: Nil MURest s Nil - Absenge: Nit Punishent: Nl Resand Sl .
o .
S Conunentse - Cood_ .
y . .
/ ‘é SN
C'neé;ec d found correct. PRSP e

Ller ot eXeminalions.

3 e - . " B
Forlommendant,




STANDING ORDER NO.11 ' : . /L[

(CHAPTER XIX OF POLICE RULES)’

TRAINING STAFF INCENTIVES-CADET INSTRUCTORS

BACKGROUND

Personal posted as instructor at Police Training school serve with extreme reluctance.
The moment an officer is posted on an instructional assignment, he makes every conceivable effort,
political, administrative, compassionate, etc to have his posting orders cancelled.

Tae state of mind of such person, who arrives at a Police Training Institution as an instructor, can be
clearly visualized. He feels that he has been discriminated against, he is disgruntled and in a pathetic
frame of mind. With this state of mind, these instructors create an atmosphere of a penal institution in

the Training Centers.

For many years, this department has been cognizant of this problem. Some efforts have been made to
find a solution. Various incentives have been offered to .instructors but none of them has had any
impact. Posting at Police Training Centre still continues to be considered as a punishment posting.

ideally instructors in Training schools should not only be willing to serve but must be amongst the finest
" officers in the department. To achieve this end, personal posted to Police Training Institution as staff
members, are being offered. The following incentives will be categorized as CADET INSTRUCTORS.

INCENTIVES.

1. HCINSTRUCTORS.

Constables undergoing the Lower School Course who paés amongst the first five in the class, will
be qualified to serve as HC Instructors provided that they volunteer to serve in the Training
institute for three years.

immediately at the end of three years if they have earned category ‘A’ reports they would have
be admitted to intermediate School Course and theirs names placed on promation list ‘D’ as
soon as they qualify the intermediate School Course.

2. ASIINSTRUCTORS.

Head constables:undergoing the intermediate School Course, who qualify amongst the first five
in the class, will be qualified to serve as instructors provided they volunteer to work there for
three years and earn category ‘A’ reports. They would be confirmed in the rank of ASI and their
names would be brought on promotion list ‘E’.

3. SIINSTRUCTORS.

Sub Inspectors undergoing Upper Class Course, who qualify amongst the first five in the class,
will be qualified to serve as instructors provided they volunteer to work there for. three years.
and earn category ‘A’ reports.

At the end of that period, they would be confirmed in the rank of SI and there names will be
brought on promotion list ‘F'.



\
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STANDINq ORDER NOIL .

{APT { POLICE RULE
TRAINING STAFF I'NC‘I"NTIVF'ZS CADET IN‘%TRU("TORS

BACKGROUND.

Personnel posted as instructors at Pohcc Training School serve with extreme .

reluctance. The moment an officer is posted on an instructional assignment, he

maukes every conceivable effoit, pelitical; aommxstratxve, compassmnatc, etc, to :

have his posting orders canceiled.

The state of mind of such a person, who arrives at a Police Training
Institution as an instructor, can be-ciearly visualized. Ee feels that he has been
discriminated against, he is disgruntied and in a pathetic frame of mind. With this
siate of mind, these instructors create an atmosphere of a panel institution’in the
lr.uum;, Centcrs. '

For many years, this department has been cognizant of this problem. Somc
cfforts have been made to find a solution. Various incentives have been offered to
instructors but none of them has had any impact. Posting at Police Training Center
still continues to be considercd as a pums‘qmcnt pootma.

Ideally instructors in ’l‘raini,m, Schoois skould not only be willing to serve
Lut must be amonyst the finest officers in the department.  To achieve this end,

personnel postcd to Police Training Institution as staff members, are being offered
the following incentives, wili be catzgorized as CADET INSTRUCTORS.

1.7 ECINSTRUCTORS.

Tenstables v rgeing i Love: Soheol Tourse who pass arcngst the ficst
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Immedintely at (o nd of iheer yours i ey heve vamed calvgery A

reports they weald be eduaiitad 1 imiesnezinte Sxhos] Uowse and thsir nomes
plazed on prometion st ‘D as zecn .5 they qually ibe Intenredinie Scheol
Course. . '

2. AST NS 'T;\U(“ [ORS

t Ceostables undesgoing Ui Intaomsd Siats

f rst fve in ihe clags, wilt pe quaiified o ssrve as instructors provided
‘hcy Jolntesr to wor.c there for fass veors o ﬁd earn eategery ‘A’ reports. They
would be confimuad in the rank off ASY oad their nomes vould be brought on
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School Course, whe quadify

3. SLINSTRUCTORS

Sub Inscector urc‘c::,o. as Upner (lass Coars:, who qualify arnongst the

-

first five: in the class, vall be gualificd to gerve as iustructor pto»"dcc‘, they-

volunteer 5 work there for three yenrs and earn category “A reports.

At t..., end of that geriod; they vould b., cenfirmed ia the rank of §1 and
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Alternative if volunteers are not avaxlablc to the oﬁ'er contained in para 3
above, Sub Inspectors volunteer to serve as instructors and are selected by the
Principal, PTS Hangu, will be offered the same incentives, i.e after a tenure of three
years at PTS Hangu with ‘A’ reports, they w111 be confirmed as Sub. Inspctors and
their names will be brought on list ‘F’. ’

NOTE. :
1. ‘These incentives will not.apply to directly recruited ASIs.
2. These incentives can be availed of only once in a person’s career.

- Officers, who are selected as instructors on the basis of promdtion
exammauons passed before 1984, will have to serve in the trammg
institution for two years instead of threc years. -
4.  The mslruchonal tenure at PTS Hangu will be reduced to half for
-those officers who have secured first five positions, in the promotion
~ examinations but have aiready served in the tfaining institution for

two years.

!

: sd&/ .
(Muhammad Abbas Khan)
Inspector General of Police,

NWFPPeshawar 15-01-1987.

No. 869-92/E-11, dated Peshawar, the 17* January 1987.

Copiesto : .
1. All DIsG Police in NWFP.

2. All AIsG in NWFP.
-3, All SsP in NWFP. ;

4,

The Principal PTS Hangu.
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ST e R, ~
) / : OFFICE OF THE
L . ( INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
- KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
Ml Central Police Office, Peshauwz:
: No%/&lv, dated Peshawar the /Y nos
r ‘ r . \\\%———h—-—-whw—‘um Tt -t
o To : The  Deputy Inspector General of Police,
: Hazara Region, Abbottabad
C/ (/g{f/
Subject: APPLICATION :
0 ¢ V)
. Memo ; :
-0 i ) .
Please refer to your - letter No. 5101/f dated: 15118/E, dated:
. l 18.09.201510n the subject citeq above. .
. W H
As per opinion of Legal Branch CPO Peshawar the prayer of Head
’ Constable Muhammad Rafique No. 445 of operation wing Mansehra is forceful,

He appeared in Intermediate College Course examination in the term
) ' A 20.03.2014 and was declared failed in squad drill. His representation was
‘ accepted and was declared qualified in “Squad drill” vide Commandant PTC/
Hangu letter No. 1737/ dated: 20,10.2014 (copy attached), Jherefore; the
above named official is entitled for seniority with his batch mates,

-

ANCL N

_ (SY IDA"HASSAN s AH)
. : ' - AIG/Estab[fshment,

¥ For Inspector General of Po ice,
\ Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, } ‘ 1\5/
) ‘ Peshawar, 3t

No.jL/E-lV, dated Peshawar the / V " /2015
Copy of above is forwarded for information to the Députy Inspector

General of Police, Enquiry & Inspections Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar‘w’
Memo No. 510-11/gg| dated: 05.03.2015. : ¥

o 609 b Ay iy L sy
té/D.e@,\*\my\\/ /ﬁ

%, N
. ' %/ /4. /%/ (SYED FIDA HASSAN SHAH) 2 @3335_'3/

/ AlG/ Estabti,iﬁment, e

For Inspector General of Police,

S ;'70” . : Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
S S by R Peshawar,
- -~ : _ SRe /t//K—
Ml . K/y/y af —_— T
9y Cocumeatit-t-Neamdine e 201514 gogs 9 230 ‘
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BEFORE THE HONORABLE KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHW.A SERVICE TRIBUNAL ,
PESHAWAR |

Service Appeal No0.865/2015

Muhammad Rafiq, HC. No. 445 District Mansehra. ....(Petition'er)

Versus

1. The Provincial police officer KPK Peshawar

2. The DIG Hazara Range Abbottabad

3. The DPO District Mansehra :

4, The AIG Establishment Central Police Office Peshawar
5. The Commandant Police Training College Hangu :

(Respondents)

Respectfully shewith :- -
PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS:-

a. That the appeal has got no cause of action.

b. That the appeal is %ad in law, henée not entertain-able.

c. That the appeal is not maintainable in present forum.

d. That the appeal is badly time barred.

€. That the appellant has not come to this Honorable Tribunal _
with clean hands.

PARAWISE REPLY JCOMMENTS _ON BEHALF _OF
RESPONDENTS NO.1,4&5 -

No comments, pertain to record.

2. No comments, pertain to record. _

Correct to the extent that appellant has admitted to
intermediate college course in the term ending 20.03-2014,
the remaining Para is incorrect as applicant has been badly
failed in Parade exam (copy of result sheet of Notification
No. 1098-1123/8 dated 09.05.2014 is enclosed at F/A).

4. In correct appetlant badly failed in Parade examination rather
than that he was hopeful for being top 10 position holders, but
he could not succeed. -

5. Correct to the extent that on the application of appellant 2
committee was constituted and drill exam was taken again
from appellant under the personal supervision of
Commandant PTC Hangu along-with external exaininers.

6. Correct to the extent that appellant re appeared on 18.10.2014
in drill exam and obtained 8.75 marks out of 15,the result of
re appearance:“' could not strengthened the claim of appellant.
Remaining Para is incorrect.

T
q.,al\ji_‘*w N
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7. Incorrect neither wrong assessment nor wrong “date of
qualifying term was given, appellant reappeared in term
'ending 20.09.2014 . and passed(copy of Notification No.
1892/S dated 15.11.2014 is enclosed at F/B).
8. Correct to the extent that appeal of appellant was processed
properly and appellant was given seniority benefits with his
batch mates, remaining Para is incorrect.

9. No comments.
GROUNDS:-
A Incorrect, act has been done as per law, rules, facts and norms
of justice. _
b. Incorrect, appellant declared passed although his performance

in-“squad drill” was below average which shows, he was
rightly declared “failed” in his earlier examination. (Copy. of
letter No. 1737/s dated 20.10.2014 is enclosed at F/C).

c. Incorrect, appellant has qualified his failed subject'in term
ending 20.09.2014 than how his seniority could affixed with
term ending 20.03.2014.

d. Incorrect, appellant dealt with fairly, justly and not deprived
from his legal entltlement remaining Para does not needs
) comments.
“e.  This Para need no comments.
f. No comments. »
PRAYERS-

It is therefore humbly prayed that the appeal of appellant may
be dismissed in leminie. ’

vwﬂ ' \/ L '
AlG Estabhs ment Commandant

CPO Peshawar . Police Training College Hangu ~—
(Respondent No. 4) (Respondent No 5) ‘

/'/,7
- /< s .
Y/
e / .
Provincial Pohce Ofﬁcer,
Khyher. Pakhtunkhwa

PéShawar
(Respondent No. 1)
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BEFORE THE HONORABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
“SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 865/2015

AMuhammad Rafiq HC No.4450f district Mansehra...................Petitioner.
Versus '
1. The Provincial Police Officer Khyber Pakhtunkhawa Peshawar.
2. The DIG Hazara Range Abbottabad. |
3. The DPO District Mansehra.
4. The AIG Establishment Central Police Office Peshawar.
5. The Commandant Police Trammg College I—Iangu ......... Respondents

Authority Letter '

- We respondents No. 1, 4 & 5 do hereby authorized and allow Mr.
Muhammad Tbrahim Azhar Inspector Legal to attend the Honorable Service
Tribunal Khyber Pakhtunkhwa on our behalf in connection with service
appeal No. 865/20135 title above and do whatever is needed in the Tribunal.

‘AIG Esta \mment . | | \/bL\JK&&QL

Commandant,
Cro Peshawar. : Police Training College Ilangu,
(Respondent No. 4) (Respondent No. 5)
e |
)'/'.
~7 /
/,'/ //1;' /.f’?/ _____
- ,.4/’ // \l }’ .il
~ e
' Provmcnal Pohce Officer,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar.

" (Respondent No. 1)
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BEFORE THE HONORABLE KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA, SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR
Service Appeal No. 865/2015'«- " '

Muhammad Rafiq HC No.445 District Mansehra................. ....Petitioner.
' Versus

The Provincial Police Officer Khyber Pakhtunkhawa Peshawar.
The DIG Hazara Range Abbottabad.
The DPO District Mansehra.
The AIG Establishment Central Police Office Peshawar.
" The Commandant Police Training College Hangu. .........Respondents.

ARl S

Affidavit ‘ .

We respondent No. 1, 4 & 5 do hereby solemnly declare on oath |
that the contents of the parawise comments submitted in reply to the service ;
appeal No. 865/2015 title as above are correct to the best of our knowledge, |
belief and nothing has been concealed from the Honorable Khyber |
Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar. ; '

|
i

&\i“%b/ : SV N

AIG Establifhment, Commandant, ,.
CPO Peshawar. Police Training College Hangu, '
(Respondent No. 4) B (Respondent No. 5) '

| s |
/ '
!’ - g /’/’- )
P i /‘?:/ - i
e /// ,/// / ) / !
Provincial Poli¢e Officer, '
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar.

(Respondent No. 1)



'BEFORE THE. KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

A SERVICETRIBUNAL PESHAWAR,

Appeal No.____ /2015

Mr. Muhammad Rafique, H.C. N0.445,
Operational Wing District Mansehra. o
APPELLANT

’VE'R:SUS

1.  The Provincial Pollce‘ OfF cer Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar.

The D.I.G, Hazara Rang, Abbottabad

The D.P. 0. District Mansehra.

The A.LG., Establishment, Central Police Office, Peshawar.

-The Commandant Poltce Trammg Centre, Hangu. .
EE . RESPONDENTS

GIEREN

...................

APPEAL . UNDER SECTION-4 OF THE KHYBER
- PAKHTUNKHWA;“SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974
AGAINST THE ORDER DATED 1.4.2015 RECEIVED
BY APPELLANT ON 17.4.2015 WHEREBY THE
DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT WAS
PARTIALLY ALLOWED/ ACCEPTED TO THE EXTENT

OF COUNTING SENIORITY WITH BATCH FELLOWS
OF 20.03.2014 WHEREAS THE CLAIMS OF
APPELLANT FOR CADETSHIP AND CORRECTING
BATCH DATE IN RESULT WERE NOT HONOURED.

.................

PRAYER:

THAT ON ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPEAL, THE
RESPONDENTS MAY BE DIRECTED TO ALLOW THE
APPELLANT - CADETSHIP OF BATCH DATED
20.03.2014 "AND “AlSC CORRECT THE DATE OF
BATCH AS OF 20.03.2014 INSTEAD OF 20.9.2014
IN THE RESULT-SHEET ISSUED BY RESPONDENT
NO.5. ANY OTHER REMEDY, WHICH THIS AUGUST
TRIBUNAL DEEMS® FIT AND APPROPRIATE THAT
MAY ALSO BE ‘AWARDED IN FAVOUR OF
APPELLANT. '
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RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

1

Thattheappellant joined ‘the police’ force as
. Constable in the year 1996. The appellant has passed

lower course in the year 2004 and Intermediate

4 College Course ln the year 20 4 from PTC Hangu

That the: appellants service record remaaned good
throughout his career and there are no complamts
against the appellant

That the appellant was admitted to Intermediate

- College Course for term ending on 20.3.2014.. The

appellant qualified and passed with distinction all the
papers and courses, but unfortunately shown failed
in "Parade™ course. Otherwise, the appellant was on

the top 10 of merlt list. Copy of résult is attached as
Annexure-A.

That fOrthvvith;fafter the declaration of result, the

appellant ag:tat‘ed'the matter regarding showing him
“failed” in “Parade ‘Course” because the appeéliant had

- ‘dttempted all the’ papers and courses to the level

best and was hopeful for being in top 10 position

holders. Copy :of: Application against failing him in
“Parade” is- attached as Annexure-B.

That on that application of .appeilant, the matter was
inquired through a committee comprising of D.I.G,
Training, A.L.G. Establishment and A.L.G. Legal. The
committee recommended that “Drill Exam” should be
taken against from appellant and the appellant was
also directed for such purpose to be appeared in
"Drill Exam” to be conducted under personal
supervision of Commandant P.T.C. Hangu along-with

external examiners. Copy of order is attached as
Annexure-C.,

- That the appellant reappeared on 18.10.2014 in “Drill

Exam” and obtained 8.75 marks out of 15, whereas,
the normal passing marks are 6. Thus, the result of

- reappearance in “Drill Exam” strengthened the claim
of appellant. The appellant’s overall percentage was . _

70.23 mdlcated in the result, but unfortunately the



qualifying terms was mentioned as 20.9.2014 instead

- 0f 20.032004. Copy of DMC is attached as Annexure-

D.

That due to wrong assessment and wrong date of

qualifying term iin DMC the appellant was virtually

- deprived from: seniority with batch-mates, top 10
" position.in merit -and -cadetship benefits as given in

Notification ~ dated _ (7-/-87 Copy  of
~ Notification'is attached as Annexure-E. -

That the 'a‘pbell'ant filed an appeal for daim,

- mentioned in Para-7 above, from which he was
- deprived. in lawfully and in arbitrary manner. The said
appeal was processed properly through different

' quarters and ‘opinion of Legal- Branch was also

sought. The A.I.G. Establishment was kind enough to
declare the claims of appellant as genuine.
Therefore, while partially accepting the appeal of
appellant, the ‘appellant was given only seniority
berefits with his.batch mates of 20.03.2014 whereas
the issues of cadetship benefits and correction of
date of qualifying term as 20.03.2014 were not

. acceded-to. - Copy of Appeal and Appellant order

dated 1.4.2015 are attached as Annexure-F and G.

That the appellant has received the appellant order
dated 1.4.2015, on 17.4.2015. Hence, the present

appeal on the following grounds amongst the others:

GROUNDS:

B)

That not granting the benefits of cadetship and_ not
correcting the date of qualifying term as 20.03.2014
In the result record of appellant are against the law,
facts, norms of'justice and material on record.

That the appellant was in the merit of top 10
candidates but:wrongly failed in “Drill Exam” which
was cleared by the appellant later on by obtaining
8.75/15 marks‘and by taking over all percentage of
70.23% marks, thé appellant was in the merit of top
10 candidates. Therefore, the appellant was legally
entitled for cadetship benefits under the Notification
of the department.



D)

E).V-‘

F)

That even, when the seniority of appellant has been

“accepted w:th the batch mates of 20.3.2014 then

the respondent No.5 was under legal obligations to
correct- the date of qualifying term as 20.03.2014
instead of 20.09.2014, but the said genuine request

of appellant was not acceded to without any
plausible reasons.

That the appellant has not been dealt with fairly and
justly and has been deprived from his legal
entitlement to cadetship and correct date term in
result. Thus, such omission / commission on the part
of respondents is not justified and agamst the spirits

5 _,i,fof eqU|ty and falr play

That the act’ and attitude of the respondents is

“against the terms‘of service of appellant which” will

defmitely affect the service career. and prospects of

_promotion aIQng -with progressive life of appellant.

That the appellant seeks permission to advance
others grounds and proofs at the time of hearing.

IL is, therefore most humbly prayed that the appeal
of the appellant may be accepted as praye

APPELLANT
Muhammad Rafique

e

( M. ASIF YOUSAFZAI )
ADVOCATE, PESHAWAR.

THROUGH:

And”

TAIMURALT KHAN
ADVOCATE, PESHAWAR.



PUBLICATION IN KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA POLICE GAZETTE PART-1I
ERS BY THE COMMANDANT POLICE TRAINING COLLEGE HANGU.

NOTIFICATION
Datedq} 5~ 2014,

/SIRESULT: The result of the fol lowing Ofﬁc\,rs of vour Disuy/Units, who appeared inthe

g\a'nmatlons of Intcnmdmc College Course, held at PTC Fangu for th. term ending 20.03.2014

°reby announced and given below. Their Order of Merit is noted against cach. The Original
mance Reports, of the Passed Candidates shall be issued and sent separ ately.

N\

Comp#. Name Belt#. District. Merit No
- 1-1659 Barkat Khan 23/462 Kohistan/PTC Hangu 1
1-1669 Khanzada 1293 D.1.Khan 2
1-1685 Bakhat Munir 580 CCP Pesh: 5
lehanzaib | | 40 Abbottabad 4
: Gul Rehman 1340 Kohistan 3
! 1-1576 Hukam Khan - 439 Sawabi - 6
3 1-1629 Abdul Basir - 134372694 Sawaby 7
, “1-1593 l\»luhdmmad ldrees 651 Bannu 8
[-1586  Bakhat Rehman o 1229 Swat : 9
: .I-:1_536 Surab Khan . - R 702 Abbottabad 10
I—1572,.; .. ‘Asmal U“dh thm i Tank g
1-1555 Shoulb Ahmad '196 Chursadau 12
< 1-1581 Syedlehman - 717 ©Swat 13
1-1601 Muhammad Hanil o o108, DR han 1
1-1503- “Muhammad Usman -+ - 04431 Cocep reshy 13
. 11655 Amjad Khan ' ~ 1069 Abbottaoud 16
1-1595 Mosu Khan ' 20 Tank 17
11566 Tkram Ullah Shah ' 46 Shangla P8
1-1580 Nisar Ahmad - 19 Shangla 18
[-1563 Niaz All" - 8027178 CCp Pesh: v
- 11594 Muhamimad Uaman 50 Lakkl Marwat 20
: [-1667 Syed Kifvat Ali Shah 1893 CCP Peshe 21
; 1-1057 lsrar Muliammad 50 COP Pesshe 22
i - 11607 Taleem Gul 140 Kohat 23
1-1558 Shahid Bilal 269 Haripur 24
1-1609 Zameer Gul : 1873 Karak 2.4
ded Grace Marks Declared Passed : :
11551 Zain Ud Din L 1777164 CCP Pesiv: 23
;. 11554 Azam Khan 2000 CCP Peshe 20
-1670 Muhammad Rizwan 319 Mansehra 27
TTS5™ " Fayur Khan —" 179 TS Tower 35
1-1591 Zahir Shah -39 St 20
1-1589 Quareeb Lillah 1240 Swit | 3
[-1611 \001 Ali Shah 118 Cre Peh R
I-1613 Hidayat Ullah A 566 Nuowsheri 22
I-1510 Sartyj Khan # - a8 Charsendda 3
1-1509 Muhabbat Khan 461 . Charsikdn 34
Comp#. Nameg Belt#. District. Merit No

Al 'JAaﬁf,f.#

heo € “ﬁ\bu'%?

msﬁ}@?”"“' X
N




1-1599
1:1505

L,

.‘aveed Jan

"Muhammad Sultan
: llms

Dilbaz Khan
Abdur Rasheed
Nasir Al

Motz Ullal
Muhammad Siyar
Noor Wali Shah
Abdullah Khan
Khizar Abbas-
Muhammad Azam

Meer Muhammad Afgan-

K har Ullaby
Shuly Nawiz
Wajid Al

Farid Khan

Aziz Ur Rehman

2950 -
792 -
398

186
891 .

1"
432

1009

518
589 .
699

1000

788

903
. 53;

755
s

467 ;

CCP Pesh:
CCP Pesl:
Kohistan
Kohistan
Bannu

Lakki Marwat
COP Poet
Chursidda
Mardan

CSawat

Kohut
D.1LKhan
Dir Lower
Toor Ghar
Charsudda
Sawithi
Abbottabud
CCP Peosh:
Dir Lower

«Anpe'\réd Candidatces of Intermediate Colle;c Courqc term ending 20.09.2013,

I '1}342

Bakht Zalli

- 947

Intcrmuh.m College (“mn se, Ter m I, ndnu_ 2() ‘13.2()14.

Sher Hassan
Hussan Gul

© Nijaz Muhammad

Fakhr Ul Islam
Ameer Jan
Farman Ali
Muhwmmad Asif
Parvaiz Khan
Jehanzaib
Shafgat Ullah
Wazir Muhammad
Kiramut Ullah
Allah Wasaya
Abdul Hameed

~Naik Jamal

Mugaddam Khan
All Akbar

NMuhammad Farid
- Gul Hussain

Hameed Ullah
7ahid Hussain -
Abdul Aman-
Hazir Khan
[brar Hussain

Muhammad \/Iuhir

61 -
1467
43
682 .
501
20
870"

. 2303
18

797
355

91

423
556.
494
471

15567

477"
748’

909
1082

863
308

Battagran

Chitral
CCP Peshe
Batagram
Nowshera
Buner
Swat
Abbottubad
CCP Pesiv
Nowshera
DL Khan
Toor Ghur
Cpe e
D.1.Khan
CCP Pesie
Bannu
Nowshera
CCP Pesty:
Karak
Chitral
CCP Pesh:

Dir Lowwr

- Chitral

Buner
CCP Pesuly
Mansehra

T TiRammad Zakir < 1263 Mardan
-1529 Qamar Zaman 787 CCP Peshe
-1517 Muhammad Nasir 1562 NMardan
-1598 'Sajid Al 475 Sawabi
-1630 Saeed Gul 398 Dir Lower
-1578 Saeed Sultan 899 Sawabi
21518 Khalid Khan 1040 CCP Pesh:
1-1597 Israr Ullah 431 CCP Pesh:
[-1681 Amir Ali 121 Mardan
1-1687 Nazir Ahmad 954 Swal
Comp#: _Name Belt# District.

J—AL-.L-'—.L-'_,J".,J'J)DJU3
;.wtdwcx:muc\w

o 4
-3 & A

48

-—
o’

+4Y
50
51

wh
(8]

(o))
w

L U h Ut
o e

oN o U
N e SR C AR S |

62
6
64
G+
63
66
07
6N

6Y

70




" District.

Belt#ie - Merit No
. Aleam Ud Dm 521/1425 Swat 83
~ Saleem Javed 382 Nowshera 86

- Faidamand 935 Nowshera 87
Muhammad Saleh 29 Mardan S8
Abdus Satar 4410/179 CCP Push: 89
Shah Nawaz 478 Lakki Muarwat 90
Habib Ur Rehman . 147 PTC Hangu 91
Asif Shah " 357 * Kohut 92
Ali Bahadar 92 Buner 93
javed lgbal 69 Sawabl 94
Rahat Ullah 30'1 CCP Pesin 93
‘nnt.lred Candidates of Inter nlt.(ll.ll(, College Courseterm ending 20,09, 2013,
v 1-1498 ava 41250 CCP Pesh: 90
esult '6f1ntcrmediatc Collepe Course, Term Ending 20.03.2014, :
1-1548 Rafi Ud Din ' 2467 Kohistai 97

1-1568 Aman Ud Din 78 - Shangla -~ 98
[-1688 Zabit Khan - 340 CCP Peshy: 9%
1-1520 ‘Habib-Khan 796 Swit 10U

Appcarcd Candidates of 1ntermcd1ate Colleo& CUUI sesterm ending 20.09.2013. .
I Razaq Ahmad 278 Bannu 101
¢ of Intermedinte College Course, Term Ending 2().03.2(]14.

" 1-1507 Syed Azam 1582 CCP Peshe 102
[-1676 Rehman Ullah 143 Shangla 103
[-1561 Jehangir Khan 851 CCP Peshe 104

Apncared Carididates of lntcrmcdmtc College Courseterm cnding 20,09, 2013,
1-1393 Alam Gir Khan 332 Charsadda 103
:,esult‘of Intermedmtc College Course, Term Lndmg 20. 03 2014,

o 1-1641 Muhammad Ismail 1918 St 106
1-1559 Jehanzaib Khan 83 Harpur 106
1-1640 Javed Khan 169 Mardan 107
[-1560 Hayat Ullah 161 Charsudida 108
1-1645 Shohab Ud Din 281 Dir Upper 10Y

1-1625 Muhammad Islam 341 CCP Pesh. 109

Appeqred C'mdnd ates of Intermediate College Course term ending 20.09.2013,
-1-1430 Muhammad Nawaz 553 Dir Lo 110
'esult ot Intermediate College Course, Term B ndmn 20.03.2014.
1-1684 Mustafa All 133 Hangu 110
. 1-1634 Muhammad Ishfaq 628 Sawabi b1

1-1524 Shakeel Khan | 821 Mardan 112
1-1502 Khadi Khan' 183 Shangla 113
1-1635 . Lal Badshah 303 CCP Peseh: 114

o 1-1547 . Muhammad Igbal 52 Dir Lower {1

T1°1631 . Zartaj Muhammad 962 Mardan 116
[-1585 - Khan Gul 878 CCP Peshe 117

ppeared C‘mdxdatcs of Intermednte Collefre Course term ending 20.09.2013.

“oe 1-1369 Muhdmmad Igbal - 159 ~ Mardan 118
11521 Bakht Azeem 732 - Swat 119

District Pofice Officer
,"L Hansenra




: Belt# - District. Failed Suhicctﬁe
*1- 167. Rdﬂq Khan 445 Manschra Darade.
11605 ammad Nadeem 91 - - Mansehr; T —
-1653 Jehanzaib Akhtar 909 Abbottabad FPT.
'1.1570  Ghulam Shabeer 415 ‘Toor Ghar S
- 1-1602 Muhammad Saeed 389 Haripur EPT
0 1-1689  Abdul Ghallar %7 Chitral O
6. 1-1557  Fida Muhammad 2013 .CCP Pesh: FPT, Parade, P
137 1.1622  Abdul Khalig 46 “Haripur FPT, Parade, FC
38 11527 Muhammad Ambar 240 Dir Upper Fe, Py
+ o 1-1600 Muhammad Nawaz 1053 - Kohat PPC, TPT
40" . 1-1604  Shali Ullah 201 : Kohat PP, EC
i2 1-1504 Nehar Ali 1107 Mardan FPT, FC, LSL
27 11562 DPashir Muhammad 8 Battagram FPT
[-1666  Anwar Khan 1746 CCP Pesh: P LSL
- 1-1615  Saif Ullah 257 D.I.Khan FPT.PT.FC
11617 Adil Muhammad 864 -~ Nowsheru pre. et
Muhammad Saeed 3918 ~CCP Pesuh: FPTLEC
Muhammad Nazeer 380 - Dir Upper DU
Zahir Khan 322 Chitral e
Saadat Habib 316 Kohat FPT
Mushraf Khan 117 .. Hangu PR, FC
. " Jehan Badshah 886 Dir Lower pPC. FPT, PT, IFC
© 0141528 Gul Nawad 313 Nowshera pPC. LSL. FPT.PT.FC
. . 1-1549  ‘Sher Gul 230 Hangu PPC. LSL. FPT. PT.1C
1-1679 _ Abdul Ghaffar 133/78 Mansehra ppC VP EC
"1-1638 . Mukrab Khan | 7. ppC, FPTEC
-1619. - Imnaz Ahmad~* 373, 0T Swat _ I'PT. Parade
11672 Raiz Muhammad 437 Dir/Upper PPC.LSL, I'C
#1590  Fazal-Subhan 1101 © Swat LSL, FPT, PT
1-1675 Falak Sher 2121 . CCP Pesh: LSL. PR, FPT,PT
£'1-1532 Muhammad Nazeer 215 Abbottabad ppPC. PR, FPT, PT.FC !
+1-1506  Sami Ullah 417 ‘D.1LKhan AL NPT P, FC PPC
1-1514  Shahid Saleem 146 - PTC Hangu et e |
1.1550  Nacem Khan 27159 CCP Pesh:’ FPT. PPWP.LSL :
[-1533 ° Riaz Khan 914 Nowshera LSL, SA. FPT. PPC
1661  Mukammal Shah 1403 Mardan Ferrc
1:1596  Zaffar Igbal 1030 Nowshera LSL, FPT, PT.FC
1-1546  Noor Alam 631 Dir Lower FPT
1-1612  Syed Jameel ‘ 322 Buner FPT, Parade, LSE, FC
1-1512  lbrar Hussain . 233 Mansehra pPC. LSL. PR FPT. PV FC
T 11543 Gohar Ali 1077 arsedda PPC, PR.FPY.FC
= - 1-1620 Muhammad lhsan 1071 Swat FPT, Purade. l‘C
© .1-1680  ljaz Hussain 291 Mardan LSL, SA, PP T G
1-1627  Murad Khan 1018 Nowshera PR, FPT. AC.TC
4%+ 1-1626 Muhammad Zaman 323 Dir Lower ppC.iSL, PR Y0
5 1-1671 Amjad Khan 1136 Mardan PROSA, FPT 1’.1,‘1-Ju
6. 1-1664 _Abdul Latif 92 . Karak PPWP, FPT
77 1-1588  Amcor Saleem 261 . Lakki Marwal pPC. LSL. P FC
78 1-1525  Amshuid khan _401 Buner PP, PPWRFEPYL P
79 1-1650 Muhammad Yousaf 531 . Bannu PRV ’
80.  1-1651 [ handan o 632 - Bannu P %1 PR
o ' ' : AL
‘g1 (1673 Salamat Al 381 Mardan Pire. l_Sl.. PRt
: priobc
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.am/.a"Ah LS e 3280 T Bannu : PPC, PPWT, L, IFL FC

“Rchmat Ullah © 1190+ - Bannu PPC, PR, MJ, SA,
: S FPT, FC \C?) :
Jahan Ullah o 249 . Dir Upper PPC.LSL PROFPT :
Zain Ul Hag 485" Mardan PR.PPWE, FPTAC ’
Jehanzada -0 0 297 ~ Bunir PPC. PR PPWTL
Yar Muhammad s DirU/TC Hange  PPCOPPWP P
Glm!am Habib S 91 - DULKhan LS PPANP P
' o - CParade, 'O
Asud Tahir . 30 - .CPC Pesh: PPC, PR, PPWP, F
- . o S AC, Parade, P F
Bahadur Munir . 524 . Bannu PPC, PR, l’l’\\-‘l’,
L o | FPT. FC
Fageer Said N . 30)8 ) CCP Peste PPC, LSL, PP,
o A SEN AR L S FPT.PT, FC |
: 1-1513 - Khan Afml‘.-- - 141 . - Mardan PPRPC, CriC/Qs, LS

PPWP, FPT, FC
tmo C'zses of Following Candidates _ . ’
-1-1644 Abdul-Wahab - 355 . Dii Upper PEC, LSL, SAL PIWP, 1Y
11668 Atta Ullah OB No 185 9. . DirUpper /PTC Hangu PPC, MJ, FPT
C1-15877 Majid Khan OB No 187 10" . ~ PTC Hangu CoPPC. M

/

Abdul Waheed Kfpran PSP
Commandunt,

Police Training Collage Hangu.

<133 /S dated Hangu, the 7 5‘ -2014.

Copy for mformaflon -and nec;ssa“\' action 1o:
‘Th Provmmal Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

--hes:Addl: ‘I'GP Training And Operations, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawur Police
‘Capital City Police Ofﬁéer Peshawar'

’DIGs Special Branch Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

1e IG s of Police Hazara, Bannu, Malakand, D.1.Khan, Kohat and Murdan Regions.
‘ommandam Campus Peace Corpé University ofPeshawar.

o

The{DPOs, Abbottabad, Bannu, Battagram, Buner, Charsadda Chitral, D.1.Khan, Dir
ower, Dir Upper, Hangu, Haripur, Karak, Kohat, Kohistan, Lakki Marwat. Mansehra,
“Mardan, Nowshera, Swabi, Swat. Shangla, Tank & Toor Ghar.

Office Superintendent PIC Tangu.

%/51

o

Prepared by In-charyge SecrcV—L—- Abdul Waheed Kfian PSP
' . D (7 /1/7 Commandant
/l Wolice Training College, Hangu.
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Tele: 091-9211947
rax.091-9211947

From : - The Inspector General of Police, : LR "-t.i

L Khyber-Pakhtun Khwa, Peshawar. - FUO
To The (“onnmanddm Pohce Trammg College, \ . al"‘} -2 el
. Hangu ‘ : '

No: é;/{/ g, dated Peshawarthe . 19 -09-2014.

Subjegt APPUCATION PREFERRED BY HC MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE NO 445
' OF OPERAT!ON WING MANSEHRA '

i

m s ame GlI’ECIed to convey you that an appllcatron of subject police
officer was recelved ln the offlce of worthy IGP therein stating allegations that
injustice has been done to hxm in the Drill Exammatlon of Intermediate Course
term endmg 20.03. 2014 and thus depriving him from his right to be selected
amongst top 5 for cadetshlp

2. - The matter was enqeired through a committee comprising of DIG
Training, AlG Establishment and AlG Legal.
3. On recommendation of the Committee, the worthy IGP has

directed ‘that HC Muhammad Rafigue No.445 of Operation Wing Mansehra

shall be made to go through another exam of Drill for the final turn under

personal supervision of Commandant PTC and involve external examiners.

under intimation to this office.

AZAD KHA T, PSP
RIG Training,
For Inspector General of Police,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

T Peshawar.
Trg.-

- Copy of above is forwarded for information to

1. The DIG Hazara Region, Abbottabad w/r to his office letter No.10272/E,
dated 17-06-2014.

2. The PSO to IGP Khyber Pukhtunkhwa Peshawar w/r to his office letter .

-No0.12187- QO/PPO dated 08-37- 2014

, /
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'Belt No. - - w445

College Course > Interinediate
District/Unit :Mansehra

Nzane Niubiaminad Rafig
«’fom"” - 1678 .
Compzny “Yageob

“Education FA - Mf‘rxt A7
#o» Term Qualifiying £20.05.2014 E o _
Subju‘ta I Marks | Marks Subjects i i‘v".u;'e'v. Uoharks | Remarks !
. | obtained | allotted - obtained { allotted
Hl PPC 2.5 1 /100 | Parade — 8.75 ASGE Geolired Passed !
. .c,rPC/Qs 81 /160 I pT 2 000
LSL 5 00 FC . AR
PR 57 /100 | DPA 750 G
Ist . 455 1 /30 | ATfire SMG LR
Ml 88 | /100 | A.Fire 2mm /100,00
) §A- 1 1 ./100 1 ROnP.G's o
SRR “——II‘_‘}._"__%‘_"_‘_()_U_”_‘ zxxhou_S_l_l__ R R 2 i
R 75 T T T00 [ ieka Bandi_
' T20 /A0 | Totad
22 /30 i L
23 /30 - L
.. 32 /50 R o
e - 1t I .
otal 683.00 | 71000 i e e Overaull Youge in: 70023

‘Grand Totai  70.23 - /1430,

00

/( Clnngiy - (.()nd o

Che/edéd Iound Lom,ct;

' Leavé'z"a\’il M.Rest :_Ni! Absence: Nil Pg.mxl.mu\t \‘ r( :

7 |,.',A;,,“‘|

wbriiiier 0} exeming 1Hi0%5.

or Coammerid: i,
e

iyl e J oy Y v"!-' e ""IP. e,
PRI lo.&uhu)'f [ ATY FORA i S A
] B i
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‘Mema No. 510-11/E&) dateq: 05.03.2015.

Ao éc‘)i/fa Yy
ol

<0 OFFICE OF THE
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
Central Police Office, Pes (RN

/Effv,'dated Peshawar the / ’f'/‘ /2015
To $ The Deputy r:'as;n'g-ctor Gencral of 'Poll(:u, ‘
" Hoazarg Reglon, Abbottabad e :
S P SO vt ekl b (/-.//
Subject: APPLICATION - .- -
- Oty
Memo - : -

Please refer tg your letter No. S101/E dated: 15118/€, dated:

18.09.201610n the subject cited above. —

As per opinion of Legal Branch CPO Peshawar the prayer of Head
Constable Muhammad Rafique No. 445
He appeared in
20.03.2014 and w

Mtrr— e e e

of operation wing Mansehra is
Intermediate College Course examination

as declared failed in squad drill, His representation was
accepted and was declared quatified in “Squad drill” vide Commandant pTC/

Hangu letter No. 1737/S dated: 20.10.2014 (copy attached), Jherefore, the
above named o'fffcial Is entitled for seniority with his batch mates,

forceful,

in the term

Eail (T EEE B

IDA"HASSAN s

AIC/Establiihment.
For Inspector General of pg ice,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, ‘ ’\§
Peshawar. 3HD

R
/ Dj%{ NMeandiay 7 %7

— T Ttk
for jff% < ‘ /

AR . :}“ iy
[ S !
1] . .
'

Ml

Diwy ammnmr»m\:mm dile 151081

e eleh

SYED FIDA HASSAN SHAH);?? T L

=
e
AIG/Establi.iment, e
. For lnspector General of Pclice,
/dna;/%f Toprmsyad Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
. P IE)

Peshawar.
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: Intermediate

College Course Name :Muhammad Rafig
District/Unit - :Mansehra Comp# 1-1678
Belt No. 1445 Company :Yagoob
Education , :FA Merit 34
Term Qualifiying :20.09.2014
Subjects Marks | Marks Subjects Marks | Marks Remarks
obtained | allotted obtained | allotted
PPC 52.5 /100 | Parade 8.75 /15.00 Declared Passed
CrPC/QS g /100 | PT 8.5 /20.00
LSL 52 /100 | FC 20 /50.00
PR 57 /100 | DPA 31.67 /50.00
Ist 45.5 /50 A.Fire SMG 148 /150.00
MJ 88 /100 | A.Fire 9mm 79 /100.00
SA 61 /100 | R.OnP.O’s 8 /15.00
PPWT 74 /100 | Ambush 9.67 /15.00
PPWP 75 /100 | Naka Bandi 7.67 /15.00
FPT 20 /40 Total 321.26 | /430.00
AC 22 /30
FPP 23 /30 3
PCE 32 | /50
Total 683.00 | /1000 Overall %age is: 70.23
Grand Total  70.23 /1430.00

Leave: Nil M.Rest : Nil

Absence: Nil- Punishment: Nil Reward:

Nil

Comments: - Good

Checked #id found correct. -

- Controller of examinations.

- For Commandant,
Police Training College Hangu.




Ph # 0925-621886
Fax # 0925-623236

OB No 63
'___.___—————‘—"“—" g
oL 18 -1 2ol

Weceeeeet”

f((

RGN

LL
[
LL
AN
-
3

Office the Commandant, Police Training College, Hangu.

FOR PUBLICATION IN KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA POLICE GAZETTE PART-I1
ORDERS BY THE COMMANDANT .POLICE‘!'i RAINING COLLEGE HANGU.

NOTIFICATION
Dated (s - (j-2014.

No. [892 /S/RESULT: The result of the following Officers, of your Distt;/Units, who appeared in the
final examinations of Intermediate Coliege Course, held at PTC Hangu for the term ending 20.09.2014,
is hereby announced and given below. Their Order of Merit is noted against each. The Original

. Performance Reports, of the Passed Candidates shall be issued and sent separately.

Result of Intermediate College Course, Term Ending 20.09.2014.

O 00 ~1 O\ Lh B U R e

Page | ofQ

S#. - Comp#. Name Belt#. _:  District. Merit No
[-1690 Muhammad Ayaz 203 Kohat 1
[-1817  Shareef Ullah 44 ‘PTC Hangw/Tank 2
[-1691 Sarfraz Ahmad 4 280 Toor Ghar 3
[-1799 Rizwan Ullah 82 Charsadda 4
[-1847 Qamar Shahzad " 102 PTC Hangu/Mansehra ~ $
1-1715 Hameed Ullah Khan 1283 Bannu 6
1-1857 Amir Taimoor 553 D.I.Khan 7
1-1699 Umar Zeb Khan 301 Dir Upper 8
1-1837 Muhammad Naeem 1038 Dir Lower 9
10 1-1778 -Shahzad Ahmad 282 Toor Ghar 10
11 1-1720 Javed Khan . 321/4429 CCP Pesh: 11
12 11777 Abid Ali 3362 CCP Pesh 12
13 [-1749 Muhammad Akram Jan 78 - CCP Pesh: 13
14 1-1729 Afzal Khan 650/1120 Swat 14
15 1-1768 Mumtaz Ahmad 179 Shangla 14
16 [-1700 Tanveer Ahmad 758" D.I.Khan 15
17 [-1855 Kashif Khan 363 Mardan 16
18 1-1866 Muhammad Tariq 746 D.I.Khan 16.
19 [-1835 Behr Ullah Khan 218 CCP Pesh: 17
20 1-1698  Shakir Ullah 82 Bannu 18
21 [-1780 Mushtaq Ahmad " 4049 CCP Pesh: 19
Re-Appeared Candidates of Intermediate College Course.
22 .1-1605..  Muhammad Nadeem 91 Mansehra 20
Result of Intermediate College Course; Term Ending 20.09.2014. :
23 1-1750  Yaqoob Khan 700 Swat 21
24 1-1851 Muhammad Alam 353 Lakki Marwat 22
25 1-1745 Habib Khan 616 Swat 23
26 1-1728 Qiam Ali Shah - 28] Toor Ghar 24
27 1-1770 Awal Khan 140 Swabi 25
28 [-1819 Inayat Ullah Shah 136/58 CCP Pesh: 26
29 1-1789 Hamid Nisar 447 Swabi 27
30 [-1842  Aman Sher - 783 Swabi 27
31 I-1763 Igbal Hussain ° 223 Buner 28
32 1-1816 Khalid Zia 4371 CCP Pesh: 29
33 1-1808 Sajjad Ali 422 Swabi 30

.
T
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. S#, __Comp#.  Name . Belt#. District. Merit No
34 11782 Rajid Ali’ b 282 Mardan 31
35 1-1730 . Ibrar Ahmad . 203/60 . CCP Pesh: 32
136 1-1848 * Sartaj Khan 251 Buner 33
| i Re-Appeared Candidates of Intermédiate College Course.
37 11678  MuhammadRafiq | 445 Mansehra 3
- 'Result of Intermediate College Course, Term Ending 20.09.2014,
38 1-1776  Altaf Hussain 540 Charsadda 35
39 1-1742 Rahim Badshah - - 597 Swat 36
40 1-1781  Liaqat Shah | 238 CPC Pesh: 37
41 1-1823 Wajid Alam 165 Hangu 38
42 [-1735 Anwar Ul Haq 1117/572 Swat 39
i43 [-1711 Muhammad Tariq Hussain - 729 Mansehra 40
44 1-1765 Muhammad Hayat 330 Dir Lower 41
. Re-Appeared Candidates.of Intermediate College Course.
45 1-1653  >-Jehanzaib Akhtar “ 909 Abbottabad 42
.46 [-1738 ¥ Muhammad Igbal 182 Shangla 43
47 - 1-1796  ~Faiz Alam - 187 Nowshera 44
48 1-1827 = < JFazalJan 2062 CCP Pesh: 45
49 1-1840  ~Muhammad Amjid Shah - 3111 CCP Pesh: 46
50 1-1822  “Sultan Ali 9 Kohat 47
51 1-1863  «Hamid Shah 388 Haripur 48
52 1805  ~Ihsan Ul'Haq * 367 Dir Upper 49
53 [-1695 ~Shah Room 22 Buner ' 50
54 [-1756  «Imtiaz Khan 4354 CCP Pesh 51
55 1-1836 . cMmar Siyab 707 Swat 52
56 1-1755  Abdullah Jan 235 - CCP Pesh 53
57 1-1733  _S8her Hahadur 1301 Swat 54
58 [-1697  “Sharafat Ullah 2971627 CCP Pesh: 55
59 1-1718 “<Arshad Mehmood 929 D.IKhan 56
- 60 1-1725  _RSaif Ullah 3 Tank 57
61 1-1838 «Murad Ali Shah 886 Swat 58
62 [.1841  Akhtar Hussain 1106 CCP Pesh: 59
63 [-1570  .Ghulam Shabeer 415 Toor Ghar 59
Result of Intermediate College Course, Term Ending 20.09.2014.
64 1-1793 Jehangir Khan 393 CCP Pesh: 60
65 1-1859 Aurangzeb 4199 CCP Pesh: 61
L 66 1-1811 Syed Yasrab Hussain | 228 Hangu 62
67 1-1802 Zar Wali Khan 175723 CPC Pesh: 63
, 68 [-1710 Fatah Khan 206 Lakki Marwat 64
69 [-1743 Shafi Ullah 3192/298 Swat 65
- 70 1-1798 Umara Khan * 267 Mardan 66
-71 1-1807 Zahir Shah 515 . Dir Lower 67
.72 1-1754 Fayaz Ahmad 3592 CCP Pesh 68
© 73 1-1760 Bahadar Sher 4174 CCP Pesh 69
74 11747 Muhammad Sarwar 428 Mansehra 70
L 75 -1794  Nasir Shah 341 Haripur 71
76 [-1732 Sajid 2777 CCP Pesh: 72
b7 [-1764 Hameed Ullah 1143 CCP Pesh 73
78 I-1759 Tariq Nisar 210 Swabli 74
- 79 1-1696 . Aziz UrRehman 58 Battagram 75
. 80 -1830  Rehmat Ali * 118 Hangu 76
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*|Failed Re-Appeared Candidates. (Cheating Case) !
241 1-1627 Murad Khan 1018  Nowshera PR

242 1-1516 Asad Tahir 30 CPC Pesh: PPWP, FPT

 Muhammad, Ashraf Noor, (PSKI’/F’ |

Commandant,
®olice Training Collage Hangu.

" No. (893~ LI28 /S dated Hangu,the S - /] -2014. W

Copy for 1nformat10n and necessary action tor
The Prov1n01a1 Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

2. The Addl: IGP Training “And Operations, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar Police.
3. The Capital City Police Officer, Peshawar.
5. The DIG,s of Police Hazara, Bannu, Malakand, D.I.Khan, Kohat and \/Iardcm
Regions.
6. The DIG Training , Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
6. The Commandant Campus Peace Corps University of Peshawar.
7. The DPOs, Abbottabad, Bannu, Battagram, Buner, Charsadda, Chitral, D.L. Khan, Dir
Lower, Dir Upper, Hangu, Haripur, Karak, Kohat, Kohistan, Lakki Marwat, Mansehra,
Mardan, Nowshera, Swabi, Swat, Shangla, Tank & Toor Ghar.
8. Office Superintendent PTC Hangu..
. Prepared by [ -charge Secrecy, _ Muhammad Ashraf Noor, PSP
o ‘ Commandant,
Checked and found correct. 5 : @olice Training College, Hangu.

o, ket

Con#folir of Examinations,
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" Phone # 0925-621886
Fax # 0925-623236

‘d_(_cc«'«-((\

e

Office of the Comm-‘andant, Police Training College, Hangu. -

: 1. The Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

| 2. The Addl: IGP Training And Operations, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar Police.

3. The Capital City Police Officer, Peshawar.

4. The DIGs Special Branch Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

5. The DIG,s of Police Ha%ara, Bannu, Malakand, D.1.Khan, Kohat and Mardan Regions.
6. The Commandant Campus Peace Corps University of Peshawar. —

7. The DPOs, Abbottabad, Bannu, Battagram, Buner, Charsadda, Chitral, D.1.Khn, Dir
_ Lower, Dir Upper, Hangu, Ha;ripur%lgarak, Kohat, Kohistan, Lakki Marwat, Mansehra,
6 Mardan, Nowshera, Swabi, Swat, angla, Tank & Toor Ghar. '
SN 8. Office Superintendent PTC Hanguy”

R . N.Oﬁgé' ' éc;/S, dated Hangu the o . § - 2014,

Subject: DMC/HISTORY SHEETS INTERMEDIATE COLLEGE COURSE TERM
- ENDING 20.03.2014. " ‘ —

. Memorandum:

.

In Continuation of this office notifacation Endst No:jpg g—//_;)iS Datedg- 5~ 2014. The
original detait-marks Certiﬁcateé/Histo’ry Sheets of the following Candidates, who is
passed the subject Course, are sent herewith for necessary action.

| A 'Result .oflnt-ermediate College Course,term ending 20.03.2014,

 S#. Comp# Name , Belt# District/Unit Remarks
oot 1-1654 Jehanzaib o 40 - Abbottabad Passed
2 1-1536 Surab Khan. . 702 Abbottabad Passed
3 1-1655 Amjad Khan . 1060 Abbottabad Passed
- 4 1-1593 Muhammad [drees 651 Bannu , Passed
-5 -1685  Bakhat Munir 580 CCP Pesh: ' Passed
k. 6 [-1657 Israr Muhammad 50 ~ CCP Pesah: Passed
7 1-1503 "Muhammad Usman 4431 * CCP Pesh: Passed
.8 [-1563 Niaz Ali 802/178 CCP Pesh: Passed
a9 1-1667 Syed Kifyat Ali Shah 1893 CCP Pesh: A Passed
10 11555 Shoaib Ahmad - 196 Charsadda Passed
; 11 - 11669 Khanzada . 1293 D.1.Khan Passed
ST 12 L 11601 Muhammad Hanif - 108 D.IKhan = Passed
© - 13+ 1-1558 . Shahid Bilal - 269 " Haripur Passed
L 14121609 Zameer Gul 1873 Karak ' ‘Passed

S 1-1607 , Taleem Gul 140 Kohat Passed -

S 16 1-1553 Gul Rehman 340 Kobhistan Passed
©oo . 17 11659 . Barkat Khan 23/462 — Kohistan/PTC Hangu Passed

Page 1 of 5



District/Uhit

Page 2 of 5

S#. Comp # Name * Belt# Remarks
18 [-1594 Muhammad Uaman 50 " Lakki Marwat Passed
19 1-1576 Hukam Khan 439 Sawabi i Passed
20 4 11629 Abdul Basir 343/2694°  Sawabi Passed
21 . 11566 Ikram Ullah Shah 46 Shangla Passed
22 1-1580 Nisar Ahmad 19 Shangla Passed
23 . 1-1586  Bakhat Rehman 1229 Swat '1 Passed
24 11381 Syed Rehman 717 Swat Passed
25 I-1572 Asmat Ullah Khan 138 Tank Passed
26 1-1595 Mosa Khan 20 Tank Passed
Awarded Grace Marks Declared of Intermediate College Course,
27 [-1573 ‘Wajid Ali 755 Abbottabad Passed
28 1-1592 Muhammad Asif 879 Abbottabad: Passed
29  1-1540 - Dilbaz Khan 891 Bannu. ' Passed
30 1-1639 Naik Jamal 494 Bannu _ Passed
31 1-1352 Razaq Ahmad 278 . Bann Passed
32 [-1342 Bakht Zalli - 94 Battagrem Passed
P33 [-1537 Niaz Muhammad 43 Battagram Passed
34 - 1-1579 Ameer Jan 501 Buner Passed -
35 [-1652 Hazir Khan 308 Buner Passed
36 1-1636 Ali Bahadar 92 Buner Passed -
37 1-1643 Ibrar Hussain __ 131 CCP Pesah: Passed
38 [-1635 Lal Badshah - 303 _ CCP Pesah: Passed
39 . I-1551 Zain Ud Din 177/164 CCP Pesh: Passed
40 1-1554 Azam Khan 2000 CCP Pesh: Passed
41 - 11571 Fageer Ali 2950 - CCP Pesh: Passed
42 . 1-1556 Naveed Jan 792 CCP Pesh: Passed
43 1-1690 Nasir Ali 4 432 CCP Pesh: Passed
44 [-1683 Farid Khan 7 CCP Pesh: Passed
45"+ 1-1523 Hussan Gul 1467 CCP Pesh: Passed
46 I-1515 Parvaiz Khan 2303 CCP Pesh: Passed
47 1-1519 Abdul Hameed 556 CCP Pesh: Passed
48 11511 Ali Akbar 5567 CCP Pesh: Passed
49 [-1569 Hameed Ullah 909" CCP Pesh: Passed
50 [-1529- Qamar Zaman 787 CCP Pesh: Passed
51 I-1518 Khalid Khan 1040 CCP Pesh: Passed
52 . 1-1597 Israr Ullah 431 CCP Pesh: Passed
53 1-1662 Abdus Satar 4410/179 CCP Pesh: Passed
54 1-1606 Rahat Ullah 301 CCP Pesh: Passed
55 [-1498. Fayaz 4125 CCP Pesh: Passed
56 [-1688 Zabit Khan 340 CCP Pesh: Passed
57 [-1507 Syed Azam 1582 CCP Pesh: Passed
58 [-1561 Jehangir Khan 851 CCP Pesh: Passed
59 1-1625 Muhammad Islam 341 CCP Pesh: Passed
60 [-1585 Khan Gul 878 - CCP Pesh: Passed
61 I-1510 Sartaj Khan 388 Charsadda Passed
62 I-1509 Muhabbat Khan 461 Charsadda Passed
63 [-1531 Moiz Ullah 1009 Charsadda Passed
64 [-1522 Khair Ullah 903 Charsadda Passed
65 [-1393 . Alam Gir Khan ¢ 332 Charsadda Passed
66 [-1560 * Hayat Ullah 161 Charsadda Passed
67 [-1583 Sher Hassan 61 Chitral Passed
68 [-1582 Gul Hussain 748 Chitral Passed
69 1-1587 Abdul Aman 863 - Chitral Passed
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Comp # Name Belt# District/Unit Remarks
70 I-1611 " Noor Ali Shah 118 CPC Pesh: | Passed
71 I-1682 . Kiramat Ullah © 91 CPC Pesh: | Passed
72 1-1505 Khizar Abbas 1000 D.I.Khan Passed

73 1-1624 Shafqat Ullah 797 D.ILKhan Passed
74 [-1541 Allah Wasaya : 423 D.1Khan Passed
75 [-1535 Fayaz Khan - 479 Dir Lower | Passed
76 I-1614 Muhammad Azam 788" Dir Lower ! Passed
77 1-1545 Aziz Ur Rehman 467 Dir Lower! Passed
78 11656 Zahid Hussain © 1082 Dir Lower Passed
.79 I-1630 Saeed Gul : b398 Dir Lower Passed
80 [-1430 Muhammad Nawaz - 553 Dir Lower - Passed
R [-1547 Muhammad Igbal 32 Dir Lower Passed
82 1-1645 Shohab Ud Din 281 Dir Upper Passed
83 [-1684 Mustafa Ali 133~ Hangu Passed
84 [-1559 Jehanzaib Khan 83 Haripur Passed
-85 1-1663 Muhammad Farid 477 Karak Passed
86 1-1599 Abdullah Khan 699 Kohat Passed
87 I-1603 Asif Shah 357- Kohat Passed
88 1-1538 Muhammad Sultan . 398 Kohistan Passed
89  1-1552 Ilyas : 186 Kohistau Passed
90 [-1548 Rafi Ud Din 246 Kohistan Passed
91 I-1574 Abdur Rasheed l. Lakki Marwat Passed
92 1-1575 Shah Nawaz 478 Lakki Marwat Passed
93 [-1670 Muhammad Rizwan 319 Mansehra Passed
94 1-1616 Muhammad Munir 570 Mansehra Passed
95 1-1686 Muhammad Siyar S18 Mardan Passed

96  1-1526 Muhammad Zakir 263 Mardan Passed

97 I-1517 Muhammad Nasir 1562 Mardan Passed
.98 [-1681 Amir Ali ‘ 121 Mardan Passed
99 [-1660 Muhammad Saleh . 29. Mardan Passed
100 1-1640 Javed Khan i '160 Mardan Passed
101 1-1524 Shakeel Khan 821 Mardan Passed
102 1-1631 Zarta] Muhammad 962 Mardan Passed
103 1-1369 ~ Muhammad Igbal 159 Mardan Passed
104 1-1613 Hidayat Ullah 566 Nowshera Passed
105 1-1658 Fakhr Ul Islam 682 Nowshera Passed
106  1-1508 Jehanzaib 18- Nowshera Passed
107 1-1564  Mugaddam Khan 471 Nowshera Passed
108 1-1623 Saleem Javed 382 Nowshera Passed
109  1-1565 Faidamand 935 Nowshera Passed

110 1-1646 Habib Ur Rehman: . 147 PTC Hangu Passed”
111 1-1618 Shah Nawaz N 53 . Sawabi Passed
112 I-1598 Sajid Ali 475 Sawabi Passed
113 1-1578 Saeed Sultan 899 Sawabi Passed
114 I-1610 Javed Igbal 69 Sawabi Passed
115 1-1634 "Muhammad Ishfaq 628 Sawabi - Passed
116 1-1568 Aman Ud Din 78 Shangla . Passed
117 1-1676 Rehman Ullah 143 Shangla Passed
118 1-1502 Khadi Khan 183 Shangla Passed
119 1-1591 " Zahir Shah 329 Swat Passed
120 1-1589 Qareeb Ullah 1240 Swat Passed
121 1-1621 Noor Wali Shah - 589 Swat Passed
122 1-1584 Farman Ali o 20 Swat Passed
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" S#. __Comp #_ Name Belt# District/Unit Remarks
. 123 1-1687 - Nazir Ahmad 954" Swat Passed
o124 141542 Nizam Ud Din 521/1425 " Swat Passed
125 1-1520 Habib Khan 796 v Swat Passed
126 [-1641 ©  Muhammad Ismail 1918 Swat Passed
127 1-1521 Bakht Azeem C 7327 Swat Passed
128 [-1534 Meer Muhammad Afgan 52 -7 Toor Ghar Passed
129 1-1544 Wazir Muhammad 355 - Toor Ghar Passed
Failed Term Ending 20.03.2014. . .
Comp#  Name Belt# District/Unit Failed Subjects
130 [-1653 Jehanzaib Akhtar 909 Abbottabad FPT
131 1-1532 Muhammad Nazeer 215 Abbottabad PPC, PR, FPT, PT, FC
132 1-1638 Mukrab Khan “17 Bannu PPC, FPT, FC
133 1-1650 Muhammad Yousaf 3531 Bannu PR, FPT
134 1-1651 Khandan 632 Bannu PPC, LSL, PPWP, FPT, AC
135 1-1367 Hamza Ali 328 Bannu PPC, PPWT, FPT, PT, FC
136 1-1628 Rehmat Ullah 1190 Bannu PPC, PR, MJ, SA, FPT, F'C
137 . 1-1647 Bahadur Munir 524 Bannu PPC, PR, PPWP, FPT, FC
138 1-1562 Bashir Muhammad 8 Battagram FPT
139 1-1612 Syed Jameel 322 Buner FPT, Parade, LSL, FC
140 1-1525 Amshaid khan 401 Buner PPC, PPWP, FPT, PT
141 1-1677 Jehanzada 297 . Bunir . PPC, PR, PPWT, FPT, PT
142 1-1633 Muhammad Saeed . 3918 CCP Pesah: FPT, FC
+ 143 1-1557 Fida Muhammad =~ 2013 " CCP Pesh: FPT, Parade, PT
, 144 [-1666 Anwar Khan 1746 CCP Pesh: FPT, LSL
© 145 1-1675 Falak Sher 2121 CCP Pesh: LSL, PR, FPT, PT
146 1-1550 Naeem Khan 27/159 CCP Pesh: I'PT, PPWP, LSL
147 11530 Faqeer Said 3028 CCP Pesh: PPC, LSL, PPWP, FPT, PT, FC
. 148 11543 Gohar Ali 1077 Charsadda PPC, PR, FPT, FC
- 1149 1-1689 Abdul Ghaffar 787 Chitral FPT
1150 1-1632 Zahir Khan 322 Chitral FPT
151 I-1516 Asad Tahir 30 CPC Pesh: PPC, PR, PPWP, FPT, AC,
‘ Parade, PT, FC
L 5152 [-1615 Saif Ullah . 257 D.I1.Khan FPT, PT, FC
153 1-1506 Sami Ullah 417 D.I.Khan SA, FPT, PT, FC, PPC
154 1-1649 Ghulam Habib 911 D.I.Khan LSL, PPWP, FPT, Parade, FC
155  1-1539 Jehan Badshah 886 Dir Lower PPC, FPT, PT, FC
156 1-1546 Noor Alam 631 Dir Lower FPT
157 1-1626 Muhammad Zaman 323 Dir Lower PPC, LSL, FPT, FC
158 11527 Muhammad Ambar 240 Dir Upper FPT, PT
1159 1-1642 Muhammad Nazeer 380 Dir Upper FPT
(160 1-1648 Jahan Ullah 249 Dir Upper PPC, LSL, PR; FPT
o161 1-1637 Yar Muhammad 5 Dir U/PTC Hangu PPC, PPWP, FPT
;162 1-1672 Raiz Muhammad 437 Dir/Upper PPC, LSL, FC
S 163 1-1665 Mushraf Khan . 117 Hangu PR, FC
1 164 -1-1549 Sher Gul 230 Hangu PPC, LSL, FPT, PT, IFC
- 165 1-1602 -Muhammad Saeed 389 Haripur FPT
+ 166 1-1622 Abdul Khaliq 46 Haripur FPT, Parade, FC
167 1-1664 Abdul Latif 92 Karak PPWP, FPT
7168 1-1600 Muhammad Nawaz 1053 Kohat PPC, FPT
c 0169 1-1604 " Shafi Ullah 201 Kohat FPT, FC
- 170 1-1608 Saadat Habib 316 Kohat FPT
© 171 1-1588 Ameer Saleem 261 Lakki Marwat PPC, LSL, PT, FC
172 11678 Rafiq Khan 445 Mansehra Parade
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.- S#. _ Comp# Name _ Belt# . District/Unit = Failed Subjects
G0 173 11605 - Muhammad Nadeem 91 Mansehra . FPT, FC "
2L 0174 11679 Abdul Ghaffar 133/78 Mansehra = PPC, FPT, FC
o175 T-1512 Ibrar Hussain 233 Mansehra PPC, LSL, PR, FPT, PT, IFC
©o 1760 1-1504 Nehar Ali 1107 Mardan - FPT, FC, LSL
" 177 1-1661 Mukammal Shah ., 1403 . Mardan ~ FPT, FC
f 178 1-1680 Jjaz Hussain 291 Mardan LSL, SA, FPT, PT, FC
Lo 179 1-1671 Amjad Khan 1136 Mardan PR, SA, FPT, Parade
180, 11673 Salamat Ali 381 Mardan PPC, LSL, PR, FPT, PT, FC
- 181 ¢ 1-1674 Zain Ul Haq 485 Mardan PR, PPWP, FPT, AC
¢ 182 I-1513 Khan Afzal 141 Mardan JPC, CrPC/QS, LSL,
, "~ PPWP, FPT, FC
183 11617 Adil Muhammad 864 Nowshera -~ PPC,FPT
: 184 1-1528 Gul Nawab 315 "Nowshera PPC, LSL, FPT, PT, FC
- 7183 I-1533 Riaz Khan 914 - Nowshera LSL, SA, FPT, PPC
¢ 186 1-1596 Zaffar lgbal . 1030 Nowshera LSL, FPT, PT, FC
187 11627 Murad Khan . 1018 Nowshera PR, FPT, AC, FC
188 I-1514 Shahid Saleem 146 PTC Hangu FPT, FC .
- 189 1-1619 Imtiaz Ahmad 373 Swat. FPT, Parade
C 190 1-1590 Fazal Subhan 1101 Swat LSL, FPT, PT
191  1-1620° Muhammad Thsan 1071 Swat FPT, Parade, IFC
192 1-1570 Ghulam Shabeer 415 Toor Ghar FPT
o " Cheating Cases of Following Candidates : L '
- S#. Comp#  Name Belt# Distriet/Unit Failed Subjects
: 193 1644 Abdul Wahab 355 . Dir Upper . PPC, LSL, SA, PPWP, PT
- 194 1-1668 AttaUllah OBNo 185 9 D/U, PTC Hangu PPC, MI, FPT
195 11577 Majid Khan OB No187 10 ~ PTC Hangu ~ PPC, MJ

Prepared by o charge Secrecy, Abdul Waheed Kfran PSP

: Commandant,
Checked and found correct. 5 ﬁ@oﬁce Training College, Hangu.

Ipdlat,

Controller of Examinations,
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Result of Parad§ Exam of Intermediate Course Term Ending20.03.2014, '

' | Ber . | B Total
S.No | Comp# |Name .. |: Ne. Edu. |Enlistt:/ Distt:{ Turn Out | Squad Drill|  Marks

5 10 15 Remarks

i;' 1 1-1678  |Rafiq Khan 445 | FA Mgnsehra_ j ' ,2 j‘ [/ S 3?
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Result of Paradé Exam of Intex‘mediat‘.e Course Term EndingZ0.03.2014_,
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' -Beﬁ ) Total

4 o i |
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. Result of Parade Exam of’Inferniediate Course Term E'nding20.03.‘2014,
. . Belt. B ' 1 ' - Total
'S.No | Comp# |Name - No. | Edu: |Enlistt:/ Distt: Turn Out | Squad Drill| Marks ~
v . 5 10 15 Remarks
1 1678 |Rafiq Khan 445 | FA  [Mansehra 3 2 h
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Ph_# 0925-621886
Fax #0925-623236

Office Of The ComMandant Police Training- College Hangu.

o

To, The Provincial P\olic‘e Officer,

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

‘No. |73+ /SGG Dated Hangu the . 2 /10/2014.

Subject: APPLICATION PREFERRED BY HC MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE NO 445 OF
OPREATION WING MANSEHRA

Memo:-
A commlttee compusmg DSP/CLI Sher Ahmad as chalrman and Inspector

Mubamk Shah, CDI/ RTW Kohat, inspector Habib ur Rehman, CDI/RTW Mansehra and
HC Hussain Ahmad nominated by Elite Force as their representative as members
conducted re-examination of HC Mu@;&mmad Rafique in drill under the direct
supervision of the 1111dersig”néd on 18.10.2014.

He has been declared as passed, although his performance in “squad drill”

was below average which shows he was rightly declared “failed” in his earlier

\lj\ M\N i ;L A )

‘!
13
\
Commandant - ji
u.

examinations.

R

,v Policeé Training College Hang




Lope
.

mediate Course Term Ending 20.63.2014 Re-Appeared at the Term Ending 20.09.2014.

Result of Parade Exam of Inter
‘ 15 15 15 15 60 15
S.# | Comp# [Name Belt No.| Edu |Distt:/Un| Member 01 | Member 02 | Member 03| Member 03 Total Aggregate
1 1-1678 |Rafiq Khan 445 'FA  |Mansehra 9.5 8.8 8. 8.7 35.00 8.75
Membertt Member 02 -+ - - -Member 03
CA QA,.D"(-’YW(W
‘ A % < v 9o e/
SherAhmad /7 /e 2747 Mubarak Shah ' g - /2 -¢/7 Habib Ur Rehman
DSP/CLI PTC Hangu Inspector CDI RTW Kohat | Inspector CDI RTW Mansehra
(8- fo . 2ei4 | - | -
Member 04 -
Huségi/n Cﬁhmad

HC Elite Force PTC Hangu
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Ph #0925-621886
Fax # 0925- 623236

To The Commandant Elite Force
C.P.O Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

No. 244 $ /GC, Dated Hangu the |3 /10/2014.

Subject: APPLICATION PREFERRED BY HC MUBAMMAD RAFIQUE NO. 445
OF OPERATION WING MANSEHRA. - ‘

Memo:-

‘Please refer to IGP KPK Peshawar memo No. 6361/Trg dated,\19.09.2014
on the subject.(Copy enclosed) ‘\,\

A qualified Drill instructor may please be deputed to act as member of
board to re-exam the applicant in Drill on 18.10.2014. - N

Commandant
X Police Training College, Hangu.
No..  /GC Dated Hangu the nozots. | 0‘2
Copy to the:.- '
1\/Worthy Provincial Police Ofﬁcer Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar with refer to
his memo cited above please.
2. Deputy lnspector General of Police Hazara Region Abbottabad.
District Police offlcer Mansehra to dlrected HC Muhammad Rafique No. 445 of
operation wing Mansehra to appear before the team/board on 18.10.2014.
4. Principle RTW Kohat/Mansehra to direct their CDIs to attend the examination as
team members on the date fixed. '

Admn/CDI PTC Hangu for necessary arrangement.

6. Controller of Examination PTC Hangu. -

Ee




“Tele: 091-9211947

‘&2] Fax:091-9211947

i From : - The Inspector General of Police, " q»‘.t‘ AR
Rt -Khyber-Pakhtun Khwa, Peshawar. .,.1;1"‘ TN,
i . | | s 992w
' To - The Commandant Police Training College, ! o Ab-§ -2 Q(L{ o
| Hangu | ""%.;:\,,,«,, v ARG ks

1 oy . No. 53// [Trg, dated Peshawar the 19 -00- 2014,

Subject: APPLICATION PREFERRED BY HC MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE NO.445
B OF OPERATION WING MANSEHRA.

Memo

l am ‘dtrected o convey Vou that ‘an application” of subject police

'ofﬂcer was received in the office of worthy IGP therein stating allegations that

injustice has been done to him in the Drill Examination of Intermediate Course i
term endmg 20.03. 2014 and thus depnvmg him from his right to be selected
amongst top 5 for cadetshlp

' 2. The matter was enquired through a committee comprising of DIG

o | Training, AlG Establishment and AlG Legal.

" ‘ 3 On recommendation of the Committee, the worthy IGP has

directed that HC Muhammad Rafique No.445 of Operation Wing Mansehra

ﬁ/ - shall be made to go through another exam of Drill for the final turn under

——

personal supervision of Commandant PTC and involve external examiners.

under intimation to this office.

AZAD KHA PSP DA
DIG Training, ‘
For Inspector General of Police,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar.
Trg.

Copy of ebpve is forwarded for information to

1. The DIG Hazara Region, / Abbottabad w/r to his ofﬁce letter No. 10272/E '
dated 17-06-2014. '

; 2. The PSO to IGP, Khyber Pukhtunkhwa ‘Peshawar wir to his ofﬁce letter
; No.12187-90/PPO, dated 08-07-2014

AZAD KHAN T5T, PSP
i DIG Training,
C For inspector Generat of Police,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar.

EAEnquiry filestTraining workiapphication of HC Muhaimnd Ratlique doc

I,(VJ
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From: * The inspector General of Police,
' Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
.Peshawar.

1

To D The 'Commandant PTC';
Hangu

No.jg/jé /EIV dated Peshawar the 2—7 / 7 /2014

Subject: ' APP—L‘IC‘A‘TION .
Memo: : C

"E‘nclos;éd ) please find  herewith  letter No.  15118/E,
dated 18.09.2634 along;/vith application of Head Constable Muhammad Rafique
No.A4:45 of Ope;\gtion wing for‘re‘-ex‘avmination of squad Drill in other center for
immediate comn;\'gnts.g t |

“Encl: (02)

For lnspector General of Poﬁ
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
>/§\C\\ )

Peshawar.

=
B
=
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Lo e | : Phouc No. 19929310021

) : . A : - @ ' Fax  No. 0992-9310023
N \j L - E . g :
A o R 3] £
P Erom: The Regional-Police Off_.ice&ﬁ)ﬁzf,.i_.‘.m_._ JOF N A

G / S Haz‘ara:Re‘gidn Abbottabad .
AN - : 5
To: ~The Provmcual Pol;ce Officer,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

No. 1§)/&  IE. Dated Abbotiabad the, / Q/@J; 12014,

Subject - APPLICATION

M_emorandum: ‘ , _
Enclosed kindly find herewith an application in respect of Head,

Constable Muhammad Rafique No.445 of Operational Wing Mansehra for further

action please.

Regibnal Police Ofﬂc?r?\ ,
Hazara Region Abbottaba

No. - E

P . Copy of above is forwarded to District Police Officer Mansehra
1 .. for mformatlon\)\'//r to- hw office” Memo Ne:12341/SRC dated 05-09-2014.

5 o, 3 8?& Erid. - ~ Regional Police Officer

: Hazara Region Abbottabad

o . Ag\ Q -—0/ ‘7 ‘ (AEC Dilawar)

o Taabte. oo

.au«
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. BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
“SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Appeal No._ ' %jé /2015
| Mr. Muhammad Rafique V/S  P.P.O.KPK, Peshawar.
| INDE X
S.No. | Documents . Annexure | Page No. |
| 1. [MemoofAppeal © . | ----- | 01-04
2. | Copy of Result ~ | A . 05-09
i 3. | Copy of Application B - 10-11
: 4. Copy of Order (19 09.2014) C 12
5. |CopyofDM.C-* © | D . | 13
6. | Copy of Notlﬂcatlon E 14
.7\ CopyofAppeal i, i oo g oo Fo 15
8. "Copy of Appeliatc Order G . 16 |
9. | Copy of Wakalat Nama_ - R YANE
APPELLANT

THROUGH: J%A@

( M. ASIF YOUSAFZAI )
ADVOCATE, PESHAWAR.

A?«

\f% /-
TAIMUR ALI KHAN .
ADVOCATE, PESHAWAR.




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA,
SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR. '

Service Appeal No. 865/2015

o
iy

Muhammad Rafique VS Police Deptt -

-------------

~ RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH: |

Preliminary Objections:

(a-e) Al objections raised by the respondents are incorrect and

baseless. Rather the respondents are estopped to raise any
~ objection due to their own conduct.

FACTS:
1 - No comments endorsed by respondent’s department, which
mean they have admitted Para-1 of the appeal is correct as
service record is already in the custody of the respondent

department

2 No comments endorsed by respondent’s department, which
mean they have admitted Para-2 of the appeal is correct as
service record is already in thc custody of the respondent
department. ;

3 First portion of para-3 of the appeal is admitted correct by the

‘ respondent’s department in first portion of para-3 of the reply.
Moreover, rest of the contention of the respondent is incorrect
while para-3 of the appeal is correct. !

4 Incorrect. While para-4 of the appeal is adniﬂted correct by
the respondent department as mentioned in |1he main appeal of
the appellant. :

5 Half portion of the para-5 of the appeal is.admitted correct by
the respondent department. While rest of the para-5 of the
appeal 1s also admitted correct by the respondent as not denled
by the respondent

6 ~ Half portion of the para-6 of the appeal is admitted correct by
the respondent department. While rest of the para-6 of the -

appeal is also admitted correct by the respondent as not denied - ~* -

by the respondent. el :




N

‘ | 7  Incorrect. Whi"l»e para-7 of the appeal is admitted correct by
the respondent department as mentioned in the mai1 appeal of
£ the appellant. ‘ o f
; 8 Incorrect. While para-8 of the appeal is admitted correct by
' ' the respondent department as mentioned in the main am)eal of
the appellant. - !
9 Needs no comment. . ' _ ‘\. A
. GROUNDS: . . - \ |

- A) ‘ Incorrect. While Para-A of the ground of appeal 18 adm;ttg_d

correct by the respondent department as mentioned in the
main appeal of the appellant

B) Incorrect. While Para-B of the ground of appeal is admltted
‘ correct- by the respondent department as mentloned in the
main appeal of the appellant.
|
) - /Incorrect. While Para-C of the ground of appeal is admitted
- correct by the respondent department as mentioned in the
main appeal of the appellant.

D) | " Incorrect. While Para-D of the ground of :appeal is admitted
: correct by the respondent department as ment10ned in the
main appeal of the appellant.

- Ey No comments endorsed by respondent’s depaﬂment, which
- ‘mean they have admitted Para-E of the appeal is correct.

F) : Legal.
!

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that the appeal of
appellant may kindly be accepted as prayed for.

APPELLANT

AL Jar

(M. ASIF YOUSAFZAI)
ADVOCATE, PESHAWAR.

. Through:

ATTES? AFFIDAV
AT e AVIT

It is affirmed and.declared that the contents of appeel end
rejoinder are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief
and nothing has been concealed from Hon’abl tribu;nal.

gélﬂ

DEPONENT



